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Murwillumbah
Tuesday 2nd January 2018
Racel KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB & COMMUNITY AWARDS WINNER 1:50 pm
2017MAIDEN PLATE 1200m
Race2 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB MAIDEN HANDICAP 1530m 3:05 pm
Race3 KBBC.COM.AU NEW YEAR HANDICAP 1530m 3:40 pm
Race4 BAREFOOT BOWLS AT KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB CLASS 3 HANDICAP 4:20 pm
1530m
Race 5 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB POP UP BAR BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP  4:55 pm
1010m
Race6 WESTLAWN FINANCE & INSURANCE BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 1200m 5:30 pm
Race7 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB CUP CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m 5:50 pm
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Race 1 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB & COMMUNITY AWARDS WINNER

NSW: 1:50 pm

2017MAIDEN PLATE 1200m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm

10th $300. QLD: 12:50 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 12:20 pm
Straight: 260m. S8 LAY T
Circumference: 1600m. WALO=0 arm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 4. Ausbred Trump Blinkers off first time, 5. Fionnlagh Tongue tie first time, 13. First Witness
Bubble cheeker (near side) first time, winkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Marine Corps Jason Taylor Ben Robinson 842876 5:0-1-0 $2835 0% 20% 16 59
2. Sepoy's Choice Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn 55006 3:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 7 59
3. Sidere Paul Timbery Tracy Timbery 0458738575 16:0-2-2 $11310 0% 25% 10 59
4. Ausbred Trump Ryan Plumb Marcus Wilson 04 1:0-0-0 $700 0% 0% 12 57.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Panorama Luke Rolls Toby Edmonds 68 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 575
8. My Cousin Meryl Brooke Stower Steven Phelps 225459 4:0-1-0 $5445 0% 25% 15 57
9. Portuguese Tart Scott Galloway Wayne Sutton 427 2:0-1-0 $4040 0% 50% 11 57
SCRATCHED
11. Daunting Duchess Boris Thornton Bryan Dais 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 555
SCRATCHED
13. First Witness Tiffani Brooker Paul Butterworth 18777 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 555
SCRATCHED
15. Zoff 'n' Off Adam Sewell Stewart Mackinnon 357s73323s 9:0-1-3 $7600 0% 44% 5 59
16. Blaireau Eagle Jag Guthmann- Diane G Murphy 90s7057x00 10:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57

Chester

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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1. Marine Corps "H
10 8. My Cousin Meryl v

4, Ausbred Trump "H
9. Portuguese Tart "H

3. Sidere "H
13. First Witness "ﬁ"

9
8
7
6
5 2. Sepoy's Choice "v
4
3
2

-
—

15. Zoff 'n' Off "H

16. Blaireau Eagle "H
11. Daunting Duchess "ﬁ
-
& 1 7. Panorama "H

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit
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Race Direction —>
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s MARINE CORPS

@ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Blue Lotus
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 16
Jockey Jason Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,835
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners P D & P M Gray Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Green, Gold Stags Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 4.0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 MURW Tue2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Soft6  J Taylor 59.0 16 $71.001|%?1§nting Duchess 55.5kg 6.42L 9 10
40f8 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m CGE MDN-SW Soft7 M Hellyer 50 2 9§31 Lyfical Prince 57.5kg 6.25L 1:11.4 7 6
20f10 TEXS Sat9Decl7  1200m MDN-SW Good3 G Hayes 585 7 $7 Rumba Laara 56.5kg 4.50L 1:10.58
8of11 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 S Bayliss 59.0 10 $191C1I;%[4sea Diamond 57.0kg 10.73L 7 8
70f11 MURW Fril7Novl7 1000m MDN HCP Good3 A Badger 585 9 $81 Cliodhna ss.0kg 6871 59.4 0 1
i n 1 Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 7
m SEPOY s CHOICE Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg Prizemoney $800
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Sepoy Dam Tracy's Choice J
gwﬁgfsr MHrl:thl\}Il:ﬁttf:gziig:uezﬁg: J A Hutchins, J T Hutchins & Hutchins Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 4.0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J T Hutchins) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Softb R Fradd 590 7 $4.401I%?Lénting Duchess 55.5kg 3.22L 8§ 8
60of6 BLNA Thu 14Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  C Taylor n/a jefs Cracker n/a 11.93L 57.89
12 0f 13 BALL  Fri28Jull7 ~ 1255m 3Y MDN Good3 M Mcguren 58.5 12 $20 Dream Master 59.0kg 14.00L 1:16.1 4 3
10 of 12 GRAF  Thu 13Jull7  1200m BIG MAIDEN Good4 M Mcguren 580 5  $21 Metallic Moon 58.5kg 4.38L 1:10.37 3 4
60of7 GOSF  Thu25Mayl7 1000m MDN Good4  J Ford 58.5 2 $41 Cliveden 58.5kg 3.10L 58.84 4 4
Ra Trainer Tracy Timber Barrier 10
I H SIDERE Jocke Paulyl'imber )g9 Ok Prizemoney $11,310
g 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Wi Ry 7 W&P% 0 Zg ’
in Range - -
Sire Sidereus Dam Chilly Ruler J ’
gfv‘::gfsf“:*e'ng'CBh El'OOgSTFOCbk Syg‘i'_cabte A sontite A T Delane, pgy CATEST 16022 12 Mths 100-11 15t Up50-0-1  2nd Up 40-2-1
Tergis ey TITDEn B AReny FREPISE A TR TE Firm 0000 Good 120-2-1 Soft3:0-0-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross And Sleeves, Royal Blue And White Jockey 15:0-2-2  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Southern Cross Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Soft6 P Timbery 59.0 10 $11.001I3?Lénting Duchess 55.5kg 7.27L 77
40f14 BALL Thu14Decl7 1000m MDN Good3 PTimbery 560 13 $14Mount Heidi 50.0kg 166l 57.89 no7
8of 11 TOOW Sat24Junl7 1050m MDN-SW Good4 P Timbery 570 5 $4.80 Mr Chow 57.0kg 12.80L 1:03.97 8§ 8
70f9 GOLD Sat10Junl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 P Timbery 570 5  $26 Armet 57.0kg 5.30L 1:11.13 7 8
30f10 GOLD Sat27Mayl7 1100m MDN Soft5 P Timbery 56.0 9  $26 Social 57.0kg 4.80L 1:04.6 7 8
- n Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 12
AUSBRED TRUM P Jockey Ryan Plumb 57.5kg Prizemoney $700
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire All American Dam Egerszegi
g;‘:ﬁgfs’}ggc: Baggs L'm'tseg 0o ooy CATEEr10-00  12Mths 20-00 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Wodson—or R oPECEn S Spencer T L Tose T T Tonan & Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, White Stars Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Soft6 R Plumb 575 12 $11.001I%?1§nting Duchess 55.5kg 11.29L 1 11
40f§ IPSW Fri22Decl7 1200m3YC&GMDN  Good4 R Plumb 590 6 $411T1r1c55r91me|schlagen 59.0kg 6.351 8 8
70f8 DOOM Tue 12Decl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 M Cahill nfa 5 étfyke of Delight n/a 7.80L 1:00.58
8of8 WFM  Mon6Novl7 1175m 3Y+ MDN-BT Synth  J Ford n/a Whitney's Star n/a 5.40L 1:10.3
50f8 HAWK Mon 160ctl7 1000m 3YMDN-BT Good3  J Ford n/a Oleksandra n/a 2.72L 1:00.02
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PANORAMA

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Costa Serena
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds

Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden)

o

Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details
60of11 MURW

80f10 GOLD
40f8  GCST
70f8  GCST
50f6 DEAG

Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw

Wed 13Dec17 1100m CG&E MDN
Thu 7Decl7 1000m MDN

Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL
Tue 18Aprl7 1050m 2Y-TRL

EJ MY COUSIN MERYL

.i 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Reset Dam Remember Mery!
Breeder Mr G H Austin
Owners G H Austin & Mrs S E Austin
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands

»

Race Details

20f11 MURW

20f14 BALL
40f11 GRAF
50f14 GRAF

1of7  GRAF

Tue 2Jan18

Thu 14Dec17
Tue 265epl7
Thu 14Sepl7

Sat 25epl7

1200m Mdn-sw

1000m MDN
1006m F&M MDN-SW
1106m F&M MDN HCP

1006m OPEN-BT

IE] PORTUGUESE TART

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Falvelon Dam Burning Fig
Breeder Miss a V Martin

Track
Soft6

Good3
Soft5

Good4
Good3

Track
Soft6

Good3
Good3
Good4

Good4

Owners A J Hill, Ms A V Martin, L Sutton & W K Sutton

Colours Red And Blue Quarters, Light Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
40f11 MURW Tue2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw
20f6  LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW
70f14 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1000m MDN
20f5 MWBH Fri8Decl7  1010m OPEN-BT
20f6  GCST  Mon 13Nov17 900m MDN-TRL
%1 DAUNTING DUCHESS
" 3year old bay filly (female)
- Sire All Too Hard Dam Go Kate Go
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners J B Critchley & Ms M T Olivotto
Colours Pink, Light Blue Diamonds
Race Details
1of11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw
50f8 DEAG Tue19Decl7 1000m MDN-TRL
20f7 DOOM Tue 8Augl7 840m 3Y-TRL

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Soft6

Soft7
Good3

Heavy9

Good4

Track
Soft6

Good4
Good4

Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Rolls 57.5kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Rolls 575 2 $16.001|%?1§nting Duchess 55.5kg 4.26L 6 5
T Harrison 575 3 9 Scéllopini 57.5kg 7.20L 1:03.43 5 3
J Byrne nfa 6 Beacon Street n/a 4.60L 59.07
S Hillebrand nfa 3 Sky Hope n/a 5.20L 1:00.54
J Mallyon nfa 1 Meet Mr Taylor n/a 3.40L 1:02.57

Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 15

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,445

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 570 15 $7.001|%?%nting Duchess 55.5kg 0.94L 1 1
B Looker 560 3 $6.50 Mount Heidi 59.0kg 0.101 579 302
M Mcguren 580 4  $11 Everyday Lady 55.5kg 4.98L 58. 33
J Murphy 570 4 $121%L‘J§§n of Kingston 59.0kg 2.59L 2 2
J Murphy n/a My Cousin Meryl n/a 4.20L 58.85

Trainer Wayne Sutton Barrier 11

Jockey Scott Galloway 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,040

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Galloway 570 11 $6.501|%?%nting Duchess 55.5kg 3.10L 33
M Paget 580 1  $2F Lucyin Disquise s60kg008L1125 3 4
S Galloway 58.0 14  $21 Mount Heidi 59.0kg 3.23L 57.89 2 1
S Galloway n/a Wallander n/a 4.13L 1:01.99
J Hodge nfa 4 Few Too Many n/a 0.20L 55.22

Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 3

Jockey Boris Thornton 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Thornton 555 3 $31.001I3?L§nting Duchess 55.5kg 0.94L 4 4
J Orman nfa 1 I;irét Witness n/a 2.40L 1:03.19
R Cuneen nfa 1 Che Bella Vita n/a 4.00L 51.54
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s

; FIRST WITN Ess Trainer Paul Butterworth Barrier 9
-y Jockey Tiffani Brooker 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
- 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
==/ Sire Star Witness Dam Rubydoobydoo
g:;ﬁgfs' éOG“e' ParkCTGh°r°_“9hh;”EdGS Pty Ltﬂ i A s CTEEr3000 12 Mihs 40-0-0 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Lonis g I E Pa;?;g“)“' corgion, s ¥ eorgion, RATAL BIHPIE B THPES Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 2:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Green Hoops And Seams Sleeves, Green And Gold Seams Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 MURW Tue2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Soft6 T Brooker 555 9 $4.201I%?1§nting Duchess 55.5kg 6.41L 10 9
1of§ DEAG Tue19Decl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4  J Byme nfa 4 First Witness n/ 0101 10319
70f16 SUNS  Sun30Jull7 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Good3  J Byrne 550 6  $31 So Invincible 57.0kg 5.40L 1:10.92 8 8
70f14 GOLD Sat15Jull7  1400m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 K Yoshida 55.0 7  $26 Francisca 55.0kg 5.20L 1:24.42 6 6
70f12 GOLD Satlull7  1100m 2Y MDN Soft6 A Spinks 560 8  $61 Too Easy Bro 58.0kg 3.50L 1:06.1 33
- . I\ Trainer Stewart Mackinnon Barrier 5
15 ZOFF N OFF Jockey Adam Sewell 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,600
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Sire Zoffany Dam Bohemian Circus
g:ﬁ:g?sr Slvll\lr:ome?ncnénF%rter D Sawina, Mrs K Sawina, Z A Litherland, W S Career 90-1-3 12 Mihs 8:0-1-4 - Lst Up 30-0-1 2nd Up 30-1-0
Sawina & Mrs T M Mackinnon & S A Mackinnon ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Aqua, White Horsehead Outline Jockey 4:0-1-2 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 MURW Tue2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Soft6 A Sewell 590 5 $9.501I3?l§nting Duchess 55.5kg 1.23L 2 2
50f10 SUNS Sun 24Decl7 1000m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 D Browne 570 6 $10 Ecker Road 57.0kg 4.55L 57.18 2 1
70f11 SUNS  Sun10Decl7 1000m 4UP MDN Soft7 D Browne 575 11  $10 Keoson 57.0kg 7.90L 59.49 7 8
4of5 SCSI Tue28Novl7 850m MDN Soft5 D Browne nfa 3 Don't Say No n/a 14.90L 53.2
70f10 SUNS Wed 9Augl7 1000m MDN Good4 A Sewell 58,5 10  $17 The Mechanic 58.0kg 5.40L 58.27 2 4
1 BI.AIREAU EAGLE Trainer Diane G Murphy Barrier 4
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Clang Dam My Eagle
Breeder Blaireau Cheval Lodge ). ). N ).
Owners Mrs C Badger & P W Badger Ea ree(; (} 06000 0 22 IVcllth.sO8(.)000 0 ;stﬂUzp.O&éIé) 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Purple, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Yellow Stars On Sleeves, Yellow Cap rm L= ood 8:0-0- ot 20 eavy VY-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m Mdn-sw Softb JhGuthmann— 57.0 4$151.001Dle1u§nting Duchess 55.5kg 6.57L 5 6
chester 1L
12 0f 12 SUNS  Fri 15Decl7  1200m F&M MDN Good4 A Badger 540 9 $1011I.:1aételal9 Rendezvous 56.0kg 7.30L 8 9
70f12 WARW Sat27Mayl7 1350m CLB Good3  J Hoopert 550 10 $21 Fusi Fox 61.0kg 5.70L 1:20.58
10 of 12 GATT  Fri5Mayl7 ~ 1400m MDN-SW Good3  J Taylor 555 1 $101 Wild Boys 57.5kg 8.10L 1:24.62 1 2
50f7 GYMP Sat8Aprl7  1470m 2UP MDN-SW Good P Romeo 56.5 5  $13 Wensley Road 58.5kg 18.00L 1:33.7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 2 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB MAIDEN HANDICAP 1530m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 260m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Caldera Girl Winkers again, 9. Nobutts Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Eliot

2. Sundayinmanhattan

3. Indian Rocks
4. Headlights

5. Pole Volter
6. Boltin' Desire
1. Caldera Girl
8. Dutch Twist
9. Nobutts

10. Rival Mo

11. Tan Tat Wish
12. Woolooman Sky
13. Princess Devine
14. Rollover Nine
15. Airdale

16. Macyanjill

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

Adam Sewell
Robbie Fradd
Jeff Lloyd
Andrew Spinks
Matthew Gray
Tiffani Brooker
Chris Whiteley
Laura Cheshire

Jag Guthmann-
Chester

Luke Rolls

Craig Franklin
Rikki Lee Palmer
Matthew Paget

Jason Taylor

Trainer

Billy & Dale Healey
Matthew Dunn
Matthew Dunn
Tracy Green
Robert Lyford

Joe Gleeson
Darren Graham
Alan Boyd

Debra Ainsworth

Lennie Wheeler
Daniel S Bowen
Ben Robinson
Carolyn Halliday
Neville Boyle
Scott Henley
Laurie Richardson

Last 10

7

8

26

0

43845544
4285055850
8s737

07

00

296

80s8
0928475732
4357534705
8379550957
565275984s
0598795030

Career
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
7:.0-0-1
8:0-1-0
4:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

3:0-1-0
3:0-0-0
26:0-2-2
15:0-1-2
8.0-0-1
9:0-1-0
8.0-0-1

Prize
$300
$300
$3,100
$0
$4,010
$3,265
$2,300
$0

$0

$3,740
$800
$11,720
$9,665
$2,300
$6,085
$3,280

NSW: 3:05 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm
QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm

SA: 2:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

W% P% Bar
0% 0% 2
0% 0% 16
0% 50% 1
0% 0% 8
0% 14% 12
0% 13% 11
0% 25% 13
0% 0% 10
0% 0% 7

0% 33% 9
0% 0% 5
0% 15% 3
0% 20% 15
0% 13% 4
0% 11% 14
0% 13% 6

Murwillumbah | Page 7
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55.5

55.5

55.5
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 16

2. Sundayinmanhattan "H
15 13. Princess Devine v
14 15. Airdale 'ﬁ‘

13 7. Caldera Girl

.
] b-\-

5. Pole Volter

11 6. Boltin' Desire "H
8. Dutch Twist "a\

00 @8 D
4

-
o

i

-

é B 10. Rival Mo “H‘
o 8 4. Headlights “v

6 7 0. Nobutts g

-

& o 16. Macyanjill "ﬁ‘

® 5 11. Tan Tat Wish "H

’ a 14. Rollover Nine "H

@ 3 12. Woolooman Sky v

-

® 2 1. Eliot 'ﬂ‘

a

8 3. Indian Rocks 'v

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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e
- ELIOT
m 4 year old bay stallion (male)
#¥  Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Portrait of a Lady
Breeder Darley
Owners D G Healey & B J Healey
Colours Cerise, White Horseshoe
Race Details Track
70f14 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3
20f5 SCSI  Tue 28Novl7 1270m MDN-TRL Soft5
80of8 CTRN Fri9Sepl6  800m 3YC&G-TRL Good4
L Y
S [EJ SUNDAYINMANHATTAN
4 year old brown gelding (male)
, Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Fabulous Cat
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners M D D'silva, Mrs C A D'silva & Miss N J D'silva
Colours Black, Gold Stars
Race Details Track
80of 10 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1410m MDN Soft5
6of8 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4
70f7 GCST  Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4
50f5 CESS Wed6Julle 800m 2&3YMDN-BT Heavy8
a‘
= [EJ INDIAN ROCKS
' 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Congrats Dam Martha
Breeder Macquarie Stud
Owners Mrs A M Warwick, G Harvey & K Warwick
Colours Black, Red Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap, Yellow Hoops
Race Details Track
20f8 GOLD Sat16Decl7 1400m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3
6of 11 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1010m 3Y+ MDN-SW Soft5
lof 7 GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4
6of 7 GCST  Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4
CA 3 year old bay gelding (male)
"4#8%¥  Sire Big Brown Dam Moodlighting

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Z J Lytton, Mrs T E Green, Ms D Plesnila, A Wolbers, M C Harmer, C R
Poole, R Scott, W Davis, B Bateson, P R Manuel, M Borlace, L Nadlich, A Dredge, B

Bateson, T Summerton, R R Stevens, D J Coleman & G D Fenwick
Colours Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Race Details

10 of 10 GOLD Sat 9Decl7

Track

1200m MDN Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Billy & Dale Healey Barrier 2

Jockey Adam Sewell 59.0kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Oliver 59.0 7  $16 Forsox 59.0kg 3.47L 1:24.57 10 10
T Williams nfa 1 Hession Road n/a 0.50L 1:22.53
M Dee n/a Gershom n/a L 48.54

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 16

Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fradd 59.0 2 $4.40 Art She Quick 55.0kg 6.26L 1:27.58 5 6
T Harrison nfa 1 Rock the House n/a 3.10L 1:00.33
R Fradd nfa 3 Cool Mover n/a 4.40L 1:00.28
R Thompson n/a 4§a8I§e the Mountain n/a 13.00L

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 58.0kg Prizemoney $3,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2.0-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Wiggins 55.5 1 $10 French Descent 57.0kg 2.30L 1:23.45 3 4
M Mcguren 575 11 $8 Piper Boy 57.5kg 5.97L 59.3 7 6
T Harrison nfa 7 Indian Rocks n/a 0.20L 1:00.55
M Mcguren nfa 1 Diamonds Are n/a 4.30L 59.77

Trainer Tracy Green Barrier 8

Jockey Andrew Spinks 57.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 575 3 $31 Hancock 57.5kg 12.70L 1:10.11 6 8
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~ Trainer Robert Lyford Barrier 12
B POLE VOLTER Jockey Matthew Gray 56.0kg Prizemoney $4,010
. 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Volted In
Breeder Patinack Farm LN ). N N
Owners P W Malpass & S C Jones :a ree[; g 8 8 ! 22 “’clltz_so4(')010 L :StﬂU;OZ.OOOO 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e ot 3.0-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7  1400m MDN Soft7 A Spinks 55.5 10  $31 Tycoon Layla 54.0kg 2.62L 1:25.6 4 5
30f13 GOLD Sat2Decl7  1400m CG&E MDN Good4 A Spinks 56.5 11  $31 Hand of Faith 58.0kg 2.00L 1:245 5 4
80of 13 SUNS  Sun 19Novl7 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 M Gray 575 5 $31 Rosexcel 54.0kg 4301 1:15.12 7 8
40f9 BDST Sat4Novl7  1050m MDN-SW Good3 M Gray 58.5 6 $6.50 Dodgies Way 56.5kg 1.80L 1:03.75
50f14 WARW Sat 100ctl5 1350m MDN Good3 R Spokes 580 6  $11 Sharpe Ratio 57.0kg 1.60L 1:21.53 7 6
— n ' Trainer Joe Gleeson Barrier 11
BOI'TI N DESI RE Jockey Tiffani Brooker 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,265
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
_ Sire Bullet Train Dam Donna Amore
gwrelgfsr hljngnh/(IesGslezzgr? J Sherman, P D Knight, A A Chambers & C B Williams Career 80-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Colours Black, White Maltese Cfoss, Red 'Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od >0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 TOOW Sat9Decl7  1625m MDN-SW Good4 E Ljung 540 6  $14 Flying Colours 55.5kg 5.80L 1:41.13 5 2
20f8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m MDN Good4 CDougherty 545 2 $21 Ziegelbauer 54.5kg 7.771 1:24.67 33
80of8 KILC  Fri3Novl7  1200m MDN-SW Good3 K Yoshida 540 7  $41 Little Albert 57.5kg 9.20L 1:10.78 g8 8
10 of 10 TOOW Sat 22Aprl7 1050m MDN Soft5 A Spinks 540 6  $41 Bleu 54.5kg 12.20L 1:04.22 6 9
50f7 DOOM Wed 22Marl7 1350m 2Y HCP Heavyl0 N Tomizawa 540 4 $1011|}élggseille En Fleur 54.0kg 10.50L 4 4
2 CALDERA GIRL Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 13
Jockey Chris Whiteley 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,300
x * 5 yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
% *  Sire Court Command Dam Chinese Wall
gmgresrm;im(zl{?:M ) Toms, CJSrith, Mrs LM Smith ) R Mandlark o) Corcr #0°0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 15t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Mckiernan, Mrs M P Toms, D C Toms, T Reynolds, Mrs P Reynolds, M Best, B L May, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
R F Wylie, D C Spargo & Mrs T Spargo Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lighting Bolt And Sleeves, Navy Blue Stars, Gold Cap,
Navy Blue Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f14 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3  C Whiteley 58.0 11  $19Flying Machine 58.0kg 8.25L 1:17.83 10 9
70f9 DOOM Wed 13Sepl7 1650m MDN Good3 L Dittman 56.5 7  $41 Yallaroi 58.0kg 5.60L 1:42.39 33
30f10 IPSW  Wed 30Augl7 1666m MDN-SW Good3 L Dittman 55.5 3 $19 Shoneck Affair 57.5kg 4.40L 1:42.17 35
70f11 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 L Dittman 570 1  $91 Red Chill 57.0kg 3.201 1:11.01 1 1
80f10 MWBH Sun4junl7  1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  C Small nfa 9 Realing n/a 6.14L 59.96
- n Trainer Alan Boyd Barrier 10
DUTCH TWIST Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
N 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
s Sire Dutch Harry Dam Gravity Pilot
Breeder Mr B Young Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners B S Young .o " Ny I
Colours Maroon, White HOOpS And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 HeaVy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3 V Johnston 580 13 $1511If1|¥i§139 Machine 58.0kg 14.99L 14 13
70f10 TOOW Sat11Novl7 1100m MDN-SW Good4  H Phillips 55 3 $51 Stellar Power 57.5kg 12.30L 1:06.72 6 7
40f6 DOOM Tue 310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 V Johnston nfa 2 Justify n/a 5.90L 58.4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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EJ NoBUTTS

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Raheeb Dam Drama Amour
Breeder Mr E T Ainsworth

Trainer Debra Ainsworth Barrier 7
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

. Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mrs D ) Ainsworth Frm00-00  Good 2000 Soft 0000  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink And White Quarters, Grey Sleeves, Pink Cap J'"I(‘ '0'0'0 0 D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-O_O 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 0:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3 B Ainsworth 580 14 $2011If1|¥i§139 Machine 58.0kg 23.34L 13 14
110f11 CASI  Sat25Nov17 1200m MDN-SW Good4 O Pickering 570 11 $411:C1l;;91[45,ea Diamond 57.0kg 21.73L 11 10
70f7 DOOM Tue14Novl7 840m MDN-TRL Goodd BAinsworth  nja 5 S%rlgs an Eager Lass n/a 14501
0 RIVAI. MO Trainer Lennie Wheeler Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,740
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Fierce Rival
Breeder Lucas Bloodstock 0.1 0.1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners L G Underwood & K M Liggins Ea ree(; g 8 (1) 0 22 IVCIIt|21.sO3.1001 0 ;StﬂUﬁolé]é] 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Stripes, Stripe On Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jm}: ‘ 1-0-1 0 D?: 0 0’ 0_ 0_ To k.O-O '0 0 Teka/‘g' . OE) E) 0
ockey 1:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3 L Rolls 56.5 1  $26 Flying Machine 58.0kg 2.09L 1:17.83 33
90f11 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M MDN Good4 N Masuda 57.0 10 $101 Femme Fireball 57.0kg 9.10L 1:10.08 6 7
60of7 GOLD Tue7Novl7 900m MDN-SW Soft6 S Galloway 540 6  $31 District 57.5kg 7.90L 51.45 7
4of5 GCST  Tue310ctl7 900m MDN-TRL Good4 M Cahill nfa 1 Win Tuff n/a 2.00L 55.23
40of 5 GCST  Mon 10Jull7 900m 2Y-TRL Soft6 T Harrison nfa 3 Marikina n/a 12.10L 56.79
- . Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5
11 TAN TAT WISH Jockey Craig Franklin 55.5kg Prizemoney $800
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Wanted Dam Tan Tat Tess
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ g"é g"ug]‘éfr‘g Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap ji": 0:%-8-8 0 [G)O(:c(l) %):00_00_0 _?_Oft I}(())-(;)-(;)O _II._Ieka/‘g' 3:&)0600
ockey 0:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1310m MDN-SW Soft7 D Peisley 570 3 $31 Argie Bargie 57.0kg 10.18L 1:20.24 5 6
13 of 14 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1000m MDN Good3 ] Taylor 570 12 $61 Mount Heidi 59.0kg 11.30L 57.89 14 14
50f10 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1006m OPEN-BT Good3 J Taylor n/a Anne Bonny n/a 7.96L 58.9
80of9 BEND Tue 28Febl7 1300m 3YF MDN-SW Good4  C Williams 570 5 $211F1r;)ggparis Withlove 57.0kg 9.95L 9 9
x . Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 3
12 WOOLOOMAN SKY Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,720
g.yeaRr %ldElbay mtalr)e (fegalte) ] Win Range - W&P% 0-15
n) ire Red Element Dam Outgunne
preeder F'}”B%‘Q’&“g?;g”" Career 26:0-2-2 12 Mths 18022 1stUp2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Clours Gren, Gold g oy 2010 DA3000  Th20L0 TR 1004
ockey 2:0-1- ist 3:0-0- rack 2:0-1- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1310m MDN-SW Soft7  CDougherty ~ 57.0 2 $7.50 Argie Bargie 57.0kg 16.72L 1:20.24 9 11
90f14 IPSW  Fri15Decl7 1680m MDN Good3 R L Palmer 540 12  $71 Tempa Mental 55.5kg 7.70L 1:42.53 14 14
20f12 MURW Fri8Decl7  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 R L Palmer 570 1 $1011$£)8a2r§ish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.36L 4 5
80f12 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1910m CL1-SW Soft5 T Brooker 545 3§61 My Kind 59.0kg 10.61L 2:01.04 0 9
40f8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m MDN Good4 S Bayliss 545 1  $11 Ziegelbauer 545kg 11.35L 1:24.67 5 6

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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- PRINCESS DEVI NE Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 15
Jockey Matthew Paget 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,665
‘/’ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Minardi Dam Just Devine
gwﬁgfsr hI/)IeDVI[Ir;;wEt]dorI\jl)rl:gCthlr-li?I\Zard Mrs C J Halliday, | F Halliday, P J Gaffel Career 15:0-1-2 12 Mths 120-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
S R Kensett, BW T Hall, B R Horton, M P Edwards, Mrs M D List & N HBoyle  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Sash With White Fleur De Lys, Royal Blue Sleeves, Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Paget 580 5  $15Flying Machine 58.0kg 6.76L 1:17.83 4 4
30f11 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Paget 570 3 $5.501(21l;el[45ea Diamond 57.0kg 0.47L 3 4
50f7 BALL Mon6Novl7 1000m MDN Heavy9 B Looker 550 3§13 Mfss River Belle 56.0kg 4.60L 59.8 34
70f9 GOLD Sat140ctl7 1200m F&M MDN Good4 M Bennett 56.5 3 $19 Miss Amber 55.5kg 5.80L 1:11.59 4 5
50f11 GRAF Tue 26Sepl7 1006m F&M MDN-SW Good3  C Graham 580 9  $31 Everyday Lady 55.5kg 7.18L 58. 8 8
T ROI.I.OVER NINE Trainer Neville Boyle Barrier 4
T Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,300
A " " Tyear old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Sire Get Square Dam Blue Valley
Breeder Mr E Bennett

Owners E Bennett, Mrs | M Bennett C'areer 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Purple Diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of11 BALL Thu14Decl7 1900m CL1-SW Good3 L Rolls 56.5 9 $101 Tiarnan 59.0kg 10.40L 1:58.23 10 10
30f6 IPSW  Wed 6Decl7 2150m MDN Soft6  Z White 56.0 3 $10 Hard Evidence 54.0kg 9.10L 2:18.87 4 1
70f11 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 1800m MDN Good4  Z White 560 1 $201 lowa 56.5kg 5.40L 1:50.85 32
90f12 GOLD Sat4Novl7  1400m CG&E MDN Good3  Z White 56.5 1 $151 Romakash 57.5kg 6.10L 1:22.42 9 8
50f5 GOLD Sat210ctl7 1400m CG&E MDN Heavy10 J Murphy 56.5 4  $41 Ten Taubada's 59.0kg 6.20L 1:29.52 5 5
= AIRDALE Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 14
Jockey Jason Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,085
*f 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
=== Sire Eavesdropper Dam Wee Zephyr

Breeder Mr R McKechnie

Owners R R Mckechnie & Mrs M E Mckechnie C'areer. 9:0-1-0 12 Mth.s 8:.0-1-0 1st UB 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0-1-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f8 GOLD Sat16Decl7 1400m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 J Murphy 570 7 $10 French Descent 57.0kg 4.00L 1:23.45 6 5
60f12 MURW Fri8Decl7  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Murphy 500 4 $10152%a2r;ish Hurricane 57.5kg 2.04L 10 10
50f12 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3  J Murphy 59.0 10 $3.80F Love Time 57.0kg 2.22L 1:23.46 11 1
20f6  BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1255m CG&E MDN Heavy10 J Murphy 550 1 $7.50 Tevye 59.0kg 0.04L 1:19.9 6 6
70f10 GRAF  Tue310ctl7 1106m CG&E MDN Good3  J Murphy 555 1 $131%£a3r§1atic Moments 56.0kg 2.85L 10 10
- Trainer Laurie Richardson Barrier 6

MACYANJ"'L Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,280

@ 4 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
£¥  Sire Murtajill Dam Macy Dee

Breeder Twin Rivers Farm Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Owners Mrs H C Richardson . . . )

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Stars, Royal Blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 HeaVy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f12 ESK  Sat 16Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3 A Badger 56.5 1  $11 Hold On 56.5kg 15.60L 1:10.4
90f9 BEAU Tue27Junl7 1350m MDN Good4 J Penza 55.0 8 $201 Titaness 56.5kg 9.31L 1:21.5 8 7
80of 12 NOWR Thu15Junl7 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 S Guymer 57.0 3 $101 Percussion 59.0kg 8.50L 1:28.07 6 5
70f12 GULG Sun1lunl7 1400m MDN Good4 T Green 555 4 $9 Ansa 55.5kg 6.39L 1:24.3
90of11 GOUL Mon 22May17 1200m 3Y MDN Soft6 D Llambias 540 4 $1011A1r1r§>£1dissement 54.0kg 12.40L 11 11

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 3 KBBC.COM.AU NEW YEAR HANDICAP 1530m NSW: 3:40 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:40 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 2:10 pm
Straight: 260m. SA: 3:10 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bodega Negra Leah Kilner (a4) Bruce Hill 000000065s 67:8-3-7  $382115 12% 27% 10 61
2. War Baby Jarrod Woodhouse  Kelvin Hickmott 5007040500 75:8-9-11  $300370 11% 37% 3 60

(al.h)
3. Push the Sky Away Craig Franklin Neville Stewart 6016543215 28:6-3-4 $98,640 21% 46% 11 56.5
4. Voltaire Lumiere Ryan Wiggins Stephen Lee 50482348s0 336-4-3  $123735 18% 39% 9 56
5. Oltre Finito (NZ) Scott Galloway Sally Taylor 2549362575 30:4-5-3  $123,745 13% 40% 7 555
6. The Equalizer Luke Rolls Marcus Wilson 5428931545 34:5-3-4 $97,900 15% 35% 4 55
7. Moon And the Stars Rikki Lee Palmer Harold Norman 7005453054 66:7-10-8  $174450 11% 38% 2 54
8. Contralto Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn 525054109s 16:4-2-0 $61,815 25% 38% 1 54
9. Hope Island Jeff Lloyd Daniel S Bowen 3555144735 47:4-7-9 $84745 9% 43% 5 54
10. Champagne Rock Jason Taylor Ben Robinson 3243122685 66:9-6-10  $119,025 14% 38% 8 54
11. Skytastic Tiffani Brooker Diane G Murphy 088364143 50:6-5-8 $90,000 12% 38% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
—

3. Push the Sky Away "H‘

1. Bodega Negra v
4, Voltaire Lumiere "’
10. Champagne Rock "H

-
o

5. Oltre Finito "a‘
11. Skytastic "H

e g-n @-n g'a g'l g-a ~N0

.
3D
-
N @ R OO N OO ©

9. Hope Island "H
6. The Equalizer v
2. War Baby "H

7. Moon And the Stars "H
8. Contralto "v

g-x.- go ]
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T

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction —>
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I} BODEGA NEGRA

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Fantastic Flo Jo
Breeder Mr M Chan

Owners R S Willis, M G Buys & B W Hill

/@

Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams

Cap
Race Details
10 0f 10 LISM  Fri 22Dec17  1400m XMAS CUP

11 of 15 DOOM Sat9Decl7  1600m BRISBANE
10 of 12 SUNS  Sun 26Nov17 1600m BM85
30f7 GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m OPN-TRL
10 of 14 DOOM Sat 280ctl7 1630m BM90

Race Details

50f6  TOOW Sun 31Decl?
10 of 13 GOLD Sat 23Decl7
12 of 15 DOOM Sat 16Decl7
70f10 DOOM Sat 2Decl?

10 of 11 DOOM Sat 4Nov17

I3 WAR BABY

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Warhead Dam Kelana Miss

Breeder Hammercall Pty Ltd

Owners K Hickmott & Ms J A Orevich
Colours Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

1625m Bm75
2200m BM75
1615m BM85
1200m BM85

2040m BM90

® B}l PUSH THE SKY AWAY
| 1'} 5 year old bay mare (female)
-1 Sire Reset Dam Special Grange

Breeder Mr C Morey

Track
Soft6

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Track
Good4
Firm2
Good3
Softs

Good3

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $382,115
W&P% 12-27

Trainer Bruce Hill
Jockey Leah Kilner 61.0kg
Win Range 1350m - 1800m

Career 67:8-3-7 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 49:3-1-6  Soft 17:4-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
JGuthmann- 605 8  $16 Dance of Heroes 63.0kg 10.48L 5 6
chester 1:242
P Hammersley 540 1 $151 Cantbuybetter 54.0kg 7.20L 1:36.31 7 8
P Hammersley 555 8  $26 Belflyer 57.0kg 6.30L 1:37.05 5 4
P Hammersley n/a 2 Rudy n/a 3.80L 59.57
R Fradd 540 1 $411%%%gtown Hussey 54.0kg 7.10L 33

Trainer Kelvin Hickmott Barrier 3

Jockey Jarrod Woodhouse 60.0kg Prizemoney $300,370

Win Range 1200m - 2150m We&P% 11-37

Career 75:8-9-11 12 Mths 30:2-1-4 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 43:1-4-5  Soft 23:5-4-5 Heavy 8:2-1-1

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Murphy 58.0 3 $5.00 Rhiatenn Road 54.5kg 6.10L 1:39.42 3 6
B Thornton 575 5 $26 Kirini 56.0kg 4.30L 2:16.38 22
L Cassidy 540 11  $91 Aqua Vite 54.0kg 5.80L 1:36.76 9 9
M Mcgillivray 540 3 $611|}g9isof17ani El Lobo 54.5kg 4.10L 7 9
T Harrison 540 1  $26 My Giuliano 54.5kg 8.90L 2:03.7 33

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 11

Jockey Craig Franklin 56.5kg Prizemoney $98,640

Owners A P Schumacher, M Hansen, A Walker, P Brotherson & M Hughes

Colours Gold, Black Sash And Black Cap

Race Details

60of9 TARE Mon 18Decl7 1614m HANNAMVALE
12 of 12 DOOM Sat9Decl7  1350m JUST NOW
1of8 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1260m OPEN HCP

60f7 BALL  Mon 13Nov1l7 1305m BM65
40f10 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 2200m RURAL CL6

n VOLTAIRE LUMIERE

jﬁ;f 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

—="  Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Navy Blues
Breeder Miss V N Gordon

Owners S B Lee, B A Macdougall, B Guise, R J Hull, Miss H A Reeckman, A P

Hackett, T Clark, P A Frame & D B Wilks

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details
50f15 DOOM Sat 16Decl7 1615m BM85
10 of 14 DOOM Sat 2Decl7  1600m CL6

40f11 IPSW  Wed 15Nov17 1350m BM75
8of14 GRAF  Tue310ctl7 1106m JACCAPREL
20f14 IPSW  Sat23Sepl7 1350m NMW

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1260m - 1800m W&P% 21-46

Career 28:6-3-4 12 Mths 13:3-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-1-3  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3  C Franklin 600 9  $17 Hippy High Ho 57.5kg 4.02L 1:38.66 3 6
Good4  C Lindop 540 10 $151 Sylpheed 54.0kg 17.60L 1:18.9 5 8
Soft5  CFranklin 540 6 $311I.311%s7f; the Sky Away 54.0kg 0.09L 1 1
Heavyl10 B Stewart 605 1 $4 Phast Lad 57.5kg 5.11L 1233 33
Good4  C Franklin 57.0 4 $4.40 Avroson 59.0kg 2.86L 2:18.64 5 5

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 56.0kg Prizemoney $123,735

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 18-39

Career 33:6-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:5-4-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 B Stower 540 2 $91 Aqua Vite 54.0kg 1.90L 1:36.76 5 5
Good4 B Stower 540 12 $411|}§|(iisof16ani Phoenix 54.0kg 4.70L 2 2
Good4 L Dittman 555 3 $12 Plucky Girl 55.5kg 3.50L 1:19.26 9 9
Firm2 B Stower 55.5 9 $7.50 La Dolce Vita 54.0kg 3.39L 1:03.21 14 12
Good3 R Fradd 540 10  $19 Bourbon Road 545kg 1.50L 1:18.91 3 9
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i B OLTRE FINITO Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 7
_ Jockey Scott Galloway 55.5kg Prizemoney $123,745
8 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 13-40
+™  Sire Iffraaj Dam Infinity
Breeder D M Arnold AC. N 1.2 0.
Owners Miss S Taylor, D Sherwood & Mrs J Kelly C.areer. 30:4-5-3 12 Mths'9.0 2-1 st UR 7:1-3-0  2nd Up 7.2 0-1
Colours Pink And Black Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-3-3  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1400m XMAS CUP Soft6 M Hellyer 540 2 $61|%2gce of Heroes 63.0kg 0.67L 4 5
50f13 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1200m BM65 Good3  C Franklin 605 4 $7 Ehperor of Oz 61.0kg 1.40L 1:11.09 4 4
40f8 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1260m OPEN HCP Soft5 S Galloway 540 4 $261I?11§s7l15 the Sky Away 54.0kg 1.31L 6 7
90f13 COFF Fri130ctl7  1300m BM65 Softt  CFranklin 615 6  $7 Wewonya ssskg 6.54L 12108 77
30f9 BALL  Sun1Octl7 1400m COMM CUP Good4  C Franklin 540 6  $12 Belflyer 58.5kg 4571 1:24.5 5 4
e n Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 4
THE EQUALIZER Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $97,900
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1680m W&P% 15-35
J Sire Stratum Dam Fleuretta
g;t;ﬁ:resrjsr'grst:edin;tud ngS Ltd €L Schrofler. M L Bermett. G Strat & M Career 34:5-3-4 12 Mths 17:2-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Wiy o PGS SpEncen RS SOTEn TR e 2 X W irm 0:0-0-0  Good 254-2-3  Soft 70-1-1  Heavy 21-00
Colours Blue, White Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1700m BM65 Good4 R Plumb 59.5 4 $4.60 Kermandie Star 54.5kg 4.45L 1:48.07 4 4
40f10 IPSW  Wed 6Decl7 1666m BM75 Soft5 R Fradd 545 7 $5.501E13%rageous Rock 55.0kg 2.50L 8 8
20f10 IPSW  Wed 22Nov17 1690m BM65 Soft7 R Fradd 5.0 6 $6.50 Bo Rossa 56.0kg 0.50L 1:44.13 77
80of9 DOOM Tue7Novl7 1650m CL5 Good4 M Cahill 540 5  $12 Congelator 54.0kg 3.60L 1:40.16 6 6
90f13 GOLD Sat280ctl7 1400m BM75 Good3 D Mclellan 550 8 9 9

A] 7 year old bay or brown mare (female)
"L Sire Casino Prince Dam Jazz Band
Breeder Patinack Farm

2 | MOON AND THE STARS

Trainer Harold Norman
Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1530m

$14 Rhyme Nor Rhythm 59.0kg 4.70L
12176

Barrier 2

Prizemoney $174,450
W&P% 11-38

Owners P C Wigham, Mrs C J Wigham, M R Bowe, Mrs P M Bowe, | J Ganderton Career 66:7-10-8 12 Mths 11.0-3-1 1st Up 8.2-0-1 2nd Up 82-1-2
& Mrs T M Ganderton ' ' ' Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 43:5-8-5  Soft 18:0-1-3 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Colours Pink, White Braces, Blue Cap Jockey 37:5-4-4  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7  1400m XMAS CUP Soft6 R L Palmer 540 4 $161|)22r;ce of Heroes 63.0kg 4.61L 6 8
12 of 12 GOLD Wed 13Dec17 1400m BM80 Good3 R L Palmer 540 4  $91 Bourbon Road 56.5kg 7.30L 1:22.06 7 10
11 0of 12 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 1200m BM75 Soft5 R L Palmer 56.0 8  $41 Star Stiletto 56.5kg 5.40L 1:10.6 9 8
30f7 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 R L Palmer nfa 2 Bella Success n/a 1.80L 1:00.26
40of5 SUNS Fri2Junl7  1600m F&M HCP Good3  J Taylor 590 2 $101|\élsi35158Chattering 55.5kg 4.10L 4 5
4 n co NTRAI.TO Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
- Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $61,815
5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 25-38
LN i Congrats Dam Cambiata
Breeder Crowningstone . . . .
Owners Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew) C.areer. 16:4-2-0 12 Mths'8.1—1—0 1st UR 51-2-0  2nd Up .5.1—0—0
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamond Band, Gold And Royal Blue Diabolo Sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Diamonds Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DOOM Sat9Decl7 1350m0-70 Soft5 T Angland 56.5 10 $9.50 Pegapus 55.5kg 4.30L 1:19.36 1 12
20f8 IPSW  Wed 22Nov17 1200m CL5 Soft7  JBymne 540 5 $8.50 Zendaye 56.0kg 0.20L 1:11.14 5 7
30f6  GCST  Mon 13Novl7 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 R Fradd nfa 1 Ice Frost n/a 6.30L 59.21
30f7  GCST  Tue310ctl7 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 L Dittman nfa 1 Charlie Cat n/a 0.50L 1:01.01
10 of 11 GOSF  Thu LJunl7  1600m BM65 Good4 V Bolozhinskyi  58.0 11  $15 Cervinia 56.5kg 6.55L 1:37.95 10 11

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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o
. [EAHOPE ISLAND

‘ﬂ“ 5 year old grey gelding (male)
L Sire Casino Prince Dam Beachland
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)

Colours Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow
Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
D Peisley

30f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7  1400m XMAS CUP Soft6

50f9 GOLD Sat16Decl7 1200m CG&E O -60
50f5 MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m XMAS SPRT
50f7 BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1305m BM65
lof6 BALL  Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3

© ] CHAMPAGNE ROCK

@ 9 year old chestnut gelding (male)
<% Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Star of Light
Breeder Riverend Park Pty Ltd

Good3 M Bennett 58.0 5 $7.50 Massive Attack 57.0kg 2.30L 1:10.12 9

Heavy9 S Galloway 540 1 $8.50 Knight Templar 55.5kg 6.03L 1:12.11 33
Heavyl0 S Galloway 58.0 5 $2.50F Phast Lad 57.5kg 4.49L 1:23.3 4 4
Heavy9 S Galloway 55.5 1 $3.50 Hope Island 55.5kg 2.70L 1:29.2 34

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $84,745

Win Range 1200m - 1415m W&P% 9-43

Career 47:4-7-9 12 Mths 26:3-4-5 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 25:2-3-6  Soft 16:1-4-2 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
540 10 $151I%2r;ce of Heroes 63.0kg 0.93L 9 10

8

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $119,025
W&P% 14-38

Trainer Ben Robinson
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg
Win Range 1255m - 1530m

Owners P D & P M Gray Career 66:9-6-10 12 Mths 22:2-4-2 1stUp 7.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Colours Green, Gold Stags Firm 4:0-0-0 Good 36:5-2-4  Soft 16:1-2-4 Heavy 8:3-2-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-2 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f6 ESK  Sat16Decl7 1460m BM65 Good3  J Hoopert 600 5 $2.80 Adjourned 55.0kg 1.50L 1:27.38
20f10 BEAU Tue5Decl7 1400m CG&E BM58 Softe S Lacy 60.0 1 $4.60 Brialka Lodge 59.0kg 0.20L 1:24.88 6 5
40of 7 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m EVANSHEAD Good4 S Bayliss 54.5 7 $8.50 Traconi 54.0kg 1.32L 1:26.04 5 4
30f6 TABM Sat11Novl7 1400m TABULAMCUP Soft7 S Bayliss 58.5 1 $2.40 Traconi 54.0kg 4.69L 1:28.69
1of7 BDST Sat4Novl7  1400m BM60 Good3 S Bayliss 585 7 $5.501C2l;a8r;1pagne Rock 58.5kg 1.30L
Trainer Diane G Murphy Barrier 6
Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,000

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Flighty
Breeder Corumbene Stud

-m‘ EE1 SKYTASTIC

Win Range 1100m - 2000m W&P% 12-38

X . Career 50:6-5-8 12 Mths 13:1-0-2 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Owners J Pakis & Ms S Kumpikas - : ) )

Colours Green, Red Stripes, Black Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 292-1-5  Soft173-3-2 Heavy 31-1-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 SUNS  Fri15Decl7  1200m BM65 Good4 S Lacy 58.0 10  $31 Rothabye 60.0kg 6.70L 1:11.57 10 10
80of12 BALL  Thu7Sepl7 1900m BM67 Good3 T Harrison 560 1  $20 Skytrek 58.5kg 6.63L 2:00.3 2 1
80f11 MURW Fri 25Augl7 2020m BM70 Good4  J Murphy 575 10  $12 Outstrip 57.0kg 5.64L 2:04.16 10 10
30f5 TOOW Sat12Augl7 1850m BM75 Good4 S Lacy 575 1 $8 Real Mystique 59.0kg 3.30L 1:55.87 4 4
60f10 GOLD Sat15Jull7  1800m BM65 Good4 ) Woodhouse 595 4 $8.501L5edp5r8echaun Lad 58.5kg 5.70L 8 8

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 4 BAREFOOT BOWLS AT KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB CLASS 3

HANDICAP 1530m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 260m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Looks Like Elvis Cross-over nose band off first time

Horse
1. Silom Road
2. Ocean Grand

3. Ghetto Boy

4, Barraaj (NZ)

5. Looks Like Elvis
6. Emvepee

1. Military Honour
8. Rainbow Lace
9. Cushy Number
10. Godzone Girl

11. Spanish Hurricane

12. Vivid Pink
13. Connolly
14. Sail the Stars

Jockey

Ryan Wiggins
Jag Guthmann-
Chester

Jake Hull

Laura Cheshire
Boris Thornton
Paul Hammersley
Craig Franklin
Rikki Lee Palmer

Brooke Ainsworth

Jeff Lloyd
Robbie Fradd
Jason Taylor
Kelly Gates

Trainer
Stephen Lee
Terry McCarthy

Tony Newing
Angela Plumb
Bryan Dais
Bruce Hill
Daniel S Bowen
Harold Norman
Ben Hull

Barry Lockwood
Matthew Dunn
Matthew Dunn
Carolyn Halliday
Wendy Bannerot

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Last 10
9351853817
4667490965

1012278656
006sx76102
25818
9266406572
9500435934
3323236598
6567894560
3085058576
15
4345135850
4050752320
5432597874

Career
12:2-0-3
23:3-0-1

18:3-4-0
20:3-1-2

51-1-0
28:3-4-2
21:2-1-3
25:2-5-7
31:3-2-5
19:2-4-2

2:1-0-0
10:1-0-3
64:3-9-5
53:3-7-4

Prize
$37,520
$79,490

$59,730
$32,865
$15,500
$70,900
$36,485
$51,575
$96,965
$38,670
$17,230
$21,340
$66,515
$62,990

NSW: 4:20 pm

W%
17%
13%

17%
15%
20%
11%
10%

8%
10%
11%
50%
10%

5%

6%

VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm
SA: 3:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
42%
17%

39%
30%
40%
32%
29%
56%
32%
42%
50%
40%
27%
26%

Bar

Wgt
60.5
585

58

2 565

56
55.5
55.5

55
545
54.5

54

54

54

54
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& 14 10. Godzone Girl "H
& 13 5. Looks Like Elvis "ﬁ

-
& 12 6. Emvepee "H
]][ 11 11. Spanish Hurricane "ﬁ
w10 14. Sail the Stars "H
é 9 2. Ocean Grand "U
R 8 1. Silom Road "U
& 7 13. Connolly "H
-
W 6 3. Ghetto Boy "ﬁ
-
& 5 9. Cushy Number "ﬁ
@ 4 7. Military Honour "H
M B 8. Rainbow Lace "H
. 2 4, Barraaj "U
1 12. Vivid Pink "H

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction —>
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* ¥ siLom ROAD

' 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Belzain

Breeder Mr L Bartle

Owners R M Lapointe, D P Boehm & A Cheung
Colours Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves

Race Details Track
90f14 DOOM Sat25Novl7 1630m CL3-SW Good4
30f12 DOOM Sat11Novl7 1600m CL3-SW Good4
50f9 DOOM Sat140ctl7 1600m CL3-SW Good4
10f16 GRAF Thu 14Sepl7 1710m CL1-SW Good4
80of9 GOLD Sat2Sepl7  1200m CG&E CL1 Good3
=
= |3 OCEAN GRAND
@ 6 year old brown gelding (male)
&84 %  Sire Duporth Dam Desert Ash
Breeder Mr R Pegum
Owners Mrs J Bashford
Colours Green, White Spots, Green Cap And White Spot
Race Details Track
40f14 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1400m CL3 Good3
60of 12 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1410m BM65 Soft5
60of7 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1200m CG&E CL3 Soft5
70f12 GRAF  Tue310ctl7 1006m CL3 Good3
4of6  GOLD Sat30Sepl7 1100m CL4 Good3
)
v, [El GHETTO BOY
» ‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Street Sense Dam Esther
Breeder Corumbene Stud
Owners A J Newing & S A Clarke
Colours Red, White Crossed Sashes And Sleeves
Race Details Track
1of6 WYON Thu 21Decl7 1600m BM65 Good4
10 of 14 COFF  Fri15Decl7  1400m CL3 Good3
1of11 ORAN Tue5Decl7 1300m BM55 Soft7
20f13 CESS  Fri24Novl7 1150m CL1 Good3
20f4  GOSF  Tue7Novl7 1200m PICNIC CUP Soft5
-
* | BARRAA)
5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Sing Song Girl
Breeder Dame Sian Elias & H a Fletcher

Owners G J Mcnamara, J D Cole-Sinclair, M D Birch, T A Cole-Sinclair, J D Forsyth,

R H Morrison & Mrs J E Plumb
Colours White, Dark Green Cap

Race Details Track
110f11 GOLD Wed 13Dec17 1800m BM65 Good3
10 of 11 GOLD Sat 25Nov17 1800m BM62 Good3
60of6  GOLD Sat1INovl7 1400m CL4 Soft6
DQof8 BEAU Tue 22Augl7 1650m CL3-SW Good3
70f8 GOLD Sat5Augl7  1800m CL3 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 8

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 60.5kg Prizemoney $37,520

Win Range 1600m - 1710m W&P% 17-42

Career 12.2-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stewart 57.5 $18 Monasterio 57.5kg 4.90L 1:39.01 8 12
B Stewart 575 5 $211I329} Doubt da Wife 54.0kg 2.00L 8 7
B Stower 575 4 $4111\§g énnamossity 57.5kg 5.30L 4 5
C Graham 590 5 $7 Silom Road 59.0kg 2.52L 1:45.52 5 4
M Mcguren 500 1 $211If()rge§ié1ie Fox Trot 55.5kg 7.90L 9 9

Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 9

Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 58.5kg Prizemoney $79,490

Win Range 1200m - 1308m W&P% 13-17

Career 23:3-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Baker 585 9  $16 Rispetta 54.0kg 4.20L 1:23.36 5 5
C Schmidt 590 7 $12 Speranza 55.0kg 3.94L 1:27.02 10 8
C Schmidt 59.0 1  $11 Bauhinia Sid 57.5kg 2.80L 1:10.95 6 7
C Schmidt 59.0 10  $19 Alatora 56.5kg 7.11L 57. 9 7
C Schmidt 585 6  $11 Navua Mist 57.0kg 2.30L 1:02.87 6 5

Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 6

Jockey Jake Hull 58.0kg Prizemoney $59,730

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 17-39

Career 18:3-4-0 12 Mths 8:2-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 5:2-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Bell 55.5 5 $5 Ghetto Boy 55.5kg 0.38L 1:38.84 22
L Rolls 55.5 11 $3.30F Rispetta 54.0kg 8.76L 1:23.36 2 1
M Bell 580 9  $4 Ghetto Boy 58.0kg 5.721 1:18.17 7 5
A Gibbons 55.5 5 $9.50 Back to My Bay 54.0kg183L10675 10 9
W Boyd 620 4 $2.15 The Brown One 63.0kg 0.18L 1:13.56

Trainer Angela Plumb Barrier 2

Jockey Laura Cheshire 56.5kg Prizemoney $32,865

Win Range 1650m - 1800m W&P% 15-30

Career 20:3-1-2 12 Mths 14:3-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Cheshire 575 8  $81 Canongate 58.0kg 29.50L 1:50.27 22
N Masuda 59.5 3 $41 Baltic Prince 60.0kg 4.90L 1:50.93 5 5
M Bennett 555 5 $311I%§%Ton's Pride 59.0kg 17.40L 2 4
R Plumb 59.0 6 $3.60F Toronto Flyer 59.0kg 0.50L 1:42.24 22
R Plumb 59.0 6 6

6 $8.50 Robbers Cobber 57.5kg 6.70L
151.33
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I3 LOOKS LIKE ELVIS

‘1 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
™ Sire All American Dam Savalook

'
o

Breeder Mr M J Casey

Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 13
Jockey Boris Thornton 56.0kg Prizemoney $15,500
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40

Owners ) B Critchley & C W Morrissey C.areer. 51-1-0 12 Mth's 51-1-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.L1—0—0
Colours Pink, Light Blue Diamonds Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 DOOM Wed 20Dec17 1350m 3Y BM65 Good4  J Lloyd 56.5 7 $5.50 Cruze 58.0kg 1.50L 1:18.88 8 8
50f10 DOOM Sat2Decl7  1200m 3YC&G-SW Good4 M Cahill 56.5 8 $151 Pierata 56.5kg 5.20L 1:09.08 10 10
8of9 DOOM Sat4Novl7  1350m 3Y HCP Firm2 G Colless 550 9  $41 Miss Miao 54.0kg 7.70L 1:19.42 7 9
10f8 SUNS  Sun220ctl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 J Lloyd 570 3 $6 Looks Like Elvis 57.0kg 0.20L 1:14.02 8 8
8of1l LISM  Thu 21Sepl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Cuneen 565 6 $151C1%Illi(he Coppers 59.0kg 8.06L 1 9
,-' n EMVEPEE Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 12
Jockey Paul Hammersley 55.5kg Prizemoney $70,900

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Virgin Snow
Breeder Hencorp Pty Ltd

Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 11-32

Owners W R Mckbben, C Mckbben, k A Davis, S G Hencly, Ms M Mcinnes, 5 J C- o 26542 12 Mths 16:1-2-1 1st Up £0-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Knight, B A Mckibben, E R Martin, B W Hill & G E J CostelloeryS'unset Racing (Mgr- 6 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

L Jones) Melouney & Friends Racing No 1 (Mgr: Mrs J A Melouney) Mfg Racing Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

(Mgr: C Mckibben)

Colours Dark Blue, Red V, Cuffs And Stars On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f9 GOLD Sat2Decl7  1800m BM75 Good4 A Spinks 540 7 $7.50 Congelator 57.5kg 5.20L 1:50.59 9 7
20f11 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1800m BM62 Good3 M Mcguren 57.0  7$4.40EF Baltic Prince 60.0kg 0.40L 1:50.93 7 8
60f10 MURW Fri 17Novl7 1530m BM60 Good3 P Hammersley 580 6 $51l}élli53llani Phoenix 61.5kg 2.69L 7 8
60f7 SUNS SunSNovl7 1600m CL3 Good3 M Cahill 570 5 $26 Pressway 55.5kg 3.90L 13808 77
40f9 BEAU  Fri200ctl7  1400m BM70 Good4 P Hammersley 555 8 $9.50 Dutch Treat 56.5kg 5.20L 1:22.74 7 7

o MILITARY HONOU R Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 4
. Jockey Craig Franklin 55.5kg Prizemoney $36,485

6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2080m W&P% 10-29

Sire More Than Ready Dam Heart Ruler

preeder Corumbene Stud Career 21:2-1-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Colours Dark Blue, White Disc, White Spots On Sleeves, White Cap, Blue Disc Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-2 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 BALL Tue 26Decl7 1010m CL2 Soft7  J Hull 59.0 3 $31 Paroo River 57.0kg 13.93L 58.68 9 9
10 of 12 KEMP  Mon 5Sep16 1900m BM55 Good4 M Mcguren 610 9 $7 Sandy Waters 54.0kg 9.40L 1:57.97 12 12
12 0f 12 TARE  Sun 21Augl6 2000m TAREE CUP Good4 P Graham 540 12 $412%!?/;r21pic Academy 59.0kg 8.00L 12 12
40f10 TARE Tue9Auglé 2030m BMSS Heawy8 C Baker 610 1 $8.50 Plushenko 59.0kg 210L 21205 7 6
30f7 CESS  Tue?2Augle 1570m CL2 Soft7  C Baker 57.5 5 $8.50 Shining Brooke 58.5kg 1.20L 1:41.06 6 6
- E Trainer Harold Norman Barrier 3
»j' \ 1Y RAIN BOW LACE Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 55.0kg Prizemoney $51,575

£ Syear old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 8-56
“Aalll % Sire High Chaparral Dam Pomeranz

gﬁﬁgfsr E JSNgrrEla(r)lold Jségﬁsem LI:[/Idrs M Ganderton, 6 F Bil &Mis M il Coreer 2257 12 Mths 18:0-4-6 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 3.0-0-2

Colours Pink, White Braces, Blue Cap ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-3  Soft 6:0-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 6:0-1-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 SUNS Tue26Decl7 1400m CL2 Softs R L Palmer 540 4 $7 Natural Black 59.5kg 3.50L 1:25.98 2 4
30f9 GOLD Wed 13Decl7 1200m F&M CL2 Good3 R L Palmer 545 6 $101%gsz‘célutlypositivly 55.5kg 3.00L 1 1
20f7 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 1400m F&M CL2 Goodd RLPalmer 550 1  $6Dapper One 560kg150L 12362 11
30of6 GOLD Sat18Novl7 1400m F&M CL3 Heavy8 R L Palmer 55.5 2 $5.50 Beaudacious 59.0kg 0.90L 1:24.56 1 1
20f7 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1400m CL2 Soft6 G Mitchell 540 6 $3.70 Dansez 55.0kg 0.50L 1:23.47 1 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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* [EJ CuSHY NUMBER

‘ '~ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sy

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $96,965

Trainer Ben Hull
Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 54.5kg

. Win Range 1350m - 1410m W&P% 10-32
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Zacushla
gmggJHROJAb?OkRTTAO?U%‘EFEdS o Vet S P P  pengey yy CTEET 3325 12Mths 70-00 1stUp 7010 2nd Up 5:0-0-2
ook R DR SEHECER0 S T DR TP T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-4  Soft122-0-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink And Royal Blue Halves, Royal Blue Cap, Pink Pom Pom Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 BALL  Thu14Decl7 1600m BM66 Good3  J Murphy 540 6  $16 Galiano 56.5kg 3.55L 1:36.39 22
50f8 SUNS Sun10Decl7 1400m CL3-SW Soft6 M D Plessis 59.0 8  $91 Social Vampire 55.5kg 6.00L 1:26.45 1 1
60of8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m CL3 Good4 M Nakao 570 1  $10 Chateauroux 54.0kg 3.58L 1:25.61 3 3
70f7 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1200m CG&E CL3 Soft5 M Bennett 570 7  $51 Bauhinia Sid 57.5kg 9.30L 1:10.95 5 6
80of8 SUNS Sun290ctl7 1400m CL3 Good4 T Harrison 58.0 5  $31 She Goes Pop 55.5kg 9.70L 1:24.15 2 2
7“* GODZONE GIRI. Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 14
i Jockey 54.5kg Prizemoney $38,670
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-42
Sire God's Own Dam Mirrant
gf‘;ﬁgg D”gg? 'fj?”lg Eﬂreid:s“ tch'“htl’ st s gy Creer192-42  12Mths 60-0-1 1stUp41-0-0  2nd Up 30-1-0
eldng T b RGeS S Firm10-0-1  Good 142-3-0  Soft40-1-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Epaulettes And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1516m CL2-SW Soft6 B Stower 57.0 10 $5.501I33r1i%ht Lights Baby 57.0kg 3.08L 0 7
14 of 14 DOOM Sat 16Decl7 1350m CL3-SW Good3 M Cahill 55.5 10 $151 I'ma Rippa 59.0kg 11.40L 1:19.09 14 14
80of11 SUNS  Fri 24Novl7 1400m CL2 Soft6 L Cassidy 54.5 9 $4.20F Cellyse 55.0kg 5.00L 1:25.79 23
50f12 DOOM Sat11INovl7 1600m CL3-SW Good4 L Cassidy 555 10 $711I329} Doubt da Wife 54.0kg 3.10L 4 4
10 of 12 DOOM Sat 280ctl7 1350m CL3-SW Good4 L Cassidy 555 10 $1011:F1r9ég1die Fox Trot 56.5kg 6.90L 10 10
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 11
»v] n SPAN ISH HURRICANE Jockey Jeff Lloyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,230
Q¥ 3 yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-50
"4 Sire Lope de Vega Dam West of Katrina
(B)';Issgfsr l\|/I3?sWKnLe§jnitl;dC Bray, P J Fenaughty, Mrs D M Fenaughty, N R Walker Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 11-0-0
& The Bowlsy Boys (Mgr; M Caseyi ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Stripesl Pink Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f12 MURW Fri8Decl7  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 M Mcguren 575 5 $101$£a2rgish Hurricane 57.5kg 1.36L 7 6
50f10 MURW Fril7Novl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 MMcguren  57.0 3 $18 Proposal 55.0kg 286L 11192 10 10
50f7 GCST Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Fradd nfa 1 Luna Missile n/a 11.10L 58.63
50f7 GCST Tue100ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 4 Manila Miss n/a 5.40L 59.66
- Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
Ty VIVID PINK Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,340
. 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 10-40
1l Sire Sebring Dam Rare Diamond
e e T e P e C b ckugh . ST 10103 12Miths $1:02 15t Up300-1  2nd Up 10-0-0
oA TGRS R, AR E PR AT M eirm 0:0-0-0© Good 91-0-3  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Lime Green Seams Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 DOOM Wed 20Decl7 1660m CL1 Good4 ) Byrne 555 7 $8 Expertea 58.5kg 2.85L 1:41.83 7 7
30f7 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 1400m F&M CL2 Good4 T Harrison 540 6  $16 Dapper One 58.0kg 2.50L 1:23.62 7 6
40f10 MURW Fri 17Novl7 1530m BM60 Good3 M Cahill 55.0 10 $4.201|}éllisaflani Phoenix 61.5kg 2.04L 10 10
50f8 IPSW Wed 250ctl7 1200m F&M BM65 Heavy9 J Byrne 550 5 $111T1r1éggsure Gallery 57.5kg 2.70L 6 5
1of12 BALL  Sun1Octl7? 1300m MDN Good4 R Fradd 545 12 $4.60 Vi\)id Pink 54.5kg 2.90L 1:19.1 12 7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Murwillumbah | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

CONNOLLY

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Samer Dam Mahira

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Miss M L Hansen, Miss S A Smith & D J Hansen
Colours Lime Green, Black Diamonds And Sleeves

44

Race Details Track
40f8 BALL Tue 26Decl7 1260m BM50 Soft7
10 of 12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1000m CL3 Good3
12 0f 12 CASI  Fri 26Mayl7 1400m CL3 Soft6
70f9  TOOW Thu 27Aprl7 1625m CL3 Soft5
50f11 COFF Sat15Aprl7 1615m CL3 Heavy8
SAIL THE STARS

n. ‘. 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Catherine Mary

Breeder Ms S C a Lawrence

Owners Mrs S V Houston

Colours White, Blue Vee, Red Armbands
Race Details Track
50f7 SUNS Tue 26Decl7 1200m CG&E BM62 Soft6
40of 7 CHIN Sat16Decl7 1200m BM60 Good4
30f10 MTP  Sat18Novl7 1400m BM55 Good3
20f9 BDST Sat4Novl7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good3
90f9 CASI  Sat29Aprl7 1900m BM55 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 7

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $66,515

Win Range 1005m - 1200m W&P% 5-27

Career 64:3-9-5 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 8:2-2-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 41:2-6-3  Soft 16:1-2-2 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Taylor 55.5 2 $16 Our Boy Ben 57.0kg 3.61L 1:17.48 4 4
B Hodder 540 9  $91 Perdu 54.0kg 5.26L 56.38 12 12
JWoodhouse 540 6  $31 Chelsea Star 54.0kg 10.68L 1:25.57 1 10
J Taylor 540 7  $11 Fast Fella 58.5kg 9.90L 1:413 1 2
P Graham 540 2 $11 Star Fest54.0kg 4.17L 1:41.7 9 10

Trainer Wendy Bannerot Barrier 10

Jockey Kelly Gates 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,990

Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 6-26

Career 53:3-7-4 12 Miths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 46:3-6-4  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 540 5  $91 Scallopini 58.0kg 5.50L 1:11.73 6 4
K Gates 550 2 $10 Heza Chumley 62.0kg 6.20L 1:08.57
K Gates 550 3 $8Our Clarky 61.5kg 1301 1:23.16
M Morris 550 6  $13 Great Grats 58.0kg 1.30L 1:05.22
M Sawva 540 1  $41 Cantillate 58.0kg 17.16L 2:03.17 5 5
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Race 5 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB POP UP BAR BENCHMARK 55

HANDICAP 1010m
Prize $19,600. Lst $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

NSW: 4:55 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm

10th $300. QLD: 3:55 pm

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 3:25 pm

Straight: 260m. SEAEES i

Circumference: 1600m. WA: 155 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Clint Blinkers first time, 8. Abitazar Bar plates (front) first time, 12. Happy Room Blinkers off

again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pegapus Leah Kilner (a4) Matthew Dunn 1135570316 20:4-1-2 $65300 20% 35% 12 66.5
2. Perdu Jarrod Woodhouse  David Joice 1402577858 20:3-3-1 $54,815 15% 35% 10 63
(al.5)
3. Aquajewel Steven Phelps 8118487961 24:4-1-1 $79,755 17% 25% 8 615
4. Snippet of Hope Jake Hull Clinton Thompson 5407234953 27:4-2-8 $87,505 15% 52% 2 60
5. Clint Jason Taylor Paul Richardson 6353457550 33:3-5-7 $71690 9% 45% 4 58
6. Dubawi Sniper Paul Hammersley  Bruce Hill 6757513224 16:1-3-1 $36,840 6% 31% 11 58
7. Send Us a Sign Tiffani Brooker Ray Litton 159205358s 12:2-1-2 $25350 17% 42% 3 58
8. Abitazar Brooke Stower Stephen Lee $95x254402 22:3-4-2 $44,060 14% 41% 13 575
9. Turbo Bundy Chris Whiteley Darren Graham 3560055832 13:1-2-2 $24425 8% 38% 6 57
10. Alastriona Matthew Paget David Joice 3355751928 12:1-1-2 $16210 8% 33% 7 565
11. Cedar Rapids Luke Rolls Barry Baldwin 5062554 5:0-1-0 $4635 0% 20% 5 55
12. Happy Room Minehiko Shimodaira Robert Pilling 775000502 26:2-2-4 $31,725 8% 31% 1 54
(a2)
13. Pure Whisper Rikki Lee Palmer Brad Witt 8838600598 38:3-3-6 $86920 8% 32% 9 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit

8. Abitazar "U

6. Dubawi Sniper "H
2. Perdu "H

1. Pegapus v

13. Pure Whisper "H
3. Aquajewel "H
10. Alastriona "H\

11. Cedar Rapids "H
7. Send Us a Sign "H

4, Snippet of Hope "U
12. Happy Room "'v

9. Turbo Bundy v
5. Clint "H

Race Direction —>
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: PEGAPUS

@ 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Purrealist Dam Cinderellas Secret
Breeder Mega Video Pty Ltd

Owners P A Wildman & Dr R F Jackson
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap

Race Details
10f12 DOOM Sat9Decl7 1350m0-70
1of8 IPSW Wed 22Nov17 1350m F&M CL3
30f7 GOLD Sat4Novl7 1200m F&M CL2
6of 7 GCST  Tue 100ctl7 1000m CL2-TRL
50f7 GOLD Sat22Aprl7 1400m F&M CL2
= A PerDU
ﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
b Sire Time Thief Dam Paris Chic
Breeder Mr G Legge
Owners G P Legge & H G Bentley
Colours Orange And Purple Checks
Race Details
10f12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1000m CL3
40f12 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1010m CL2
10 of 12 GRAF  Tue 310ctl7 1006m CL3
20f7 BALL  Sun1Octl7 1000m CG&E BM55
70f12 CASI  Fri26Mayl7 1000m CL2
@ 4 year old brown mare (female)
=%  Sire Love Conquers All Dam Aqualin
Breeder Mrs E Ford
Owners M M Ford & Mrs E Ford
Colours Aqua, White Diamond And Cap
Race Details
80f8 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1260m OPEN HCP
10f9 BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1005m BM61
lof6  BALL  Mon6Novl7 1000m BM60
80of9 MURW Tue 100ctl7 1200m BM55

40f8 BALL Sun1Octl7 1000m F&M BM56

Alh

SNIPPET OF HOPE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Winged Hope
Breeder Pollack Marketing Pty Ltd
Owners B J Gorman & J R Hohenhaus

Track
Soft5
Soft7
Good3
Good3
Soft6

Track
Good3
Soft5
Good3
Good4

Soft6

Track
Soft5

Heavyl0 M Mcguren

Heavy9 B Looker

Good3
Good4

Colours Yellow, Black Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f7 TOOW Sat9Decl7  1000m BM65
40of8 KILC  Sat2Decl7  1060m BM55
10 of 10 IPSW  Wed 15Nov17 1010m BM65
7o0f7 COOT Sun1Octl7 1200m BM60
20f7 CANB Fri8Sepl7  1080m BM60

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft7
Good4
Firm2
Synth

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $65,300
W&P% 20-35

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Leah Kilner 66.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1666m

Career 20:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:3-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fradd 55.5 9 $6.50 Pegapus 55.5kg 2.00L 1:19.36 8 8
R Fradd 550 1  $4 Pegapus 55.0kg 0.10L 1:20.99 5 4
M Mcguren 58.0 3 $5.50 Fox Force Five 57.0kg 1.50L 1:09.18 5 6
L Rolls nfa 3 Silky Brown n/a 4.50L 1:00.12
C Bayliss 570 5  $5 Prolific Belle 58.0kg 5.30L 1:24.21 77

Trainer David Joice Barrier 10

Jockey Jarrod Woodhouse 63.0kg Prizemoney $54,815

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 15-35

Career 20:3-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Murphy 54.0 2 $3.50F Perdu 54.0kg 0.14L 56.38 6 3
M Paget 55.5 5 $4.60 Limited 54.5kg 2.52L 58.86 6 7
J Murphy 540 3 $6 Alatora 56.5kg 9.39L 57. 8 11
JGuthmann-  60.0 6 $3.40F Dansu 60.0kg 3.83L 57.7 2 2
chester
L Rolls 57.5 3 $3.40F Landmarks 57.0kg 4.96L 59.86 6 6

Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 8

Jockey 61.5kg Prizemoney $79,755

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-25

Career 24:4-1-1 12 Mths 14:3-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 10:0-1-1 Heavy 5:4-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 540 1 $131I?1l§s7r; the Sky Away 54.0kg 4.10L 5 6

56.0 7  $4F Aquajewel 56.0kg 0.80L 1:00.9 6 4
540 2 $10 Aquajewel 54.0kg 2.30L 59.4 5 5

L Rolls 575 3 $11 Fear Factor 58.5kg 11.04L 1:10.64 5 6
L Rolls 59.5 6  $10 Polskie Lady 60.0kg 2.271 58.9 8 7

Trainer Clinton Thompson Barrier 2

Jockey Jake Hull 60.0kg Prizemoney $87,505

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 15-52

Career 27:4-2-8 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-4  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 6:1-0-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-0-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JHull 570 2 $12 Teeroys Tribute 60.0kg 4.70L 59.63 32
J Hull 620 5  $15 Porn Star Pete 57.5kg 1.80L 1:04.4 7 7
M Hellyer 57.5 7  $61 High Cost 62.5kg 8.10L 57.75 10 9
C Macfarlane 585 4 $6 Levee Bank 58.5kg 8.04L 1:12. 4 5
R Bensley 59.5 7 $2.90 Treasure Boss 54.5kg 0.55L 1:03.34 33
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B cunt

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Dodge City Kitty
Breeder Lomar Park Stud

Trainer Paul Richardson Barrier 4
Jockey Jason Taylor 58.0kg Prizemoney $71,690
Win Range 1000m W&P% 9-45

Owners Lomar Park Stud (Mgr: F Peisah) :a ree[; 3 30:365_7 22 “gtggg(;%z :stﬂU7p'07:20—10 0 ﬁnd Up;(:)l(—)o(—)z
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- f’o 0T Oft /U2~ eavy bil-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 19:3-3-5 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1005m BM61 Heavyl0 M Paget 56.0 5 $6.50 Aquajewel 56.0kg 4.47L 1:00.9 22
30f10 MORE Fri3Novl7  950m BM60 Good3 B Looker 56.5 3 $6.50 Guilty As Sin 58.0kg 1.63L 53.59 6 5
50f9 GOLD Sat140ctl7 900m CL4 Good4 R Mcmahon 540 1  $14 Upstart 59.0kg 3.60L 50.71 2
30f7 BALL  Sun1Octl7  1000m CG&E BM55 Good4 M Mcguren 595 2 $6 Dansu 60.0kg 5.49L 57.7 33
40of5 GOLD Sat9Sepl7  900m CL3-SW Good3 M Mcguren 5.0 1  $31 Brat Attack 59.0kg 2.40L 50.71 5
o n Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 11
& DUBAWI SN I PER Jockey Paul Hammersley 58.0kg Prizemoney $36,840
. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Ranae 1000m W&P% 6-31
Sire Snippetson Dam Dubawi Dancer J
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd 2. a2 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Grand Syndicates Snippy Syn (Mgr: S M Lyons) :a ree[; g 60'103 ! éz ngtrigiz.;la 1 :StﬂU5p'04f00 0 ﬁnd Uplf?’(')OOOOO
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e ort 5:0-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of7 IPSW  Fri15Decl7 1200m CL1 Good3 R Plumb 56.5 4 $19 Piper Boy 57.5kg 2.90L 1:09.92 22
70f10 GOLD Sat2Decl7 900m CL1 Good4 M Bennett 565 8  $31 Jadentom 57.0kg 3.50L 52.12 9
50f8 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL2-4-TRL Good4 PHammersley n/a 1 Otto From Hamburg n/a 3.40L 59.
50f5 GCST  Tue310ctl7 900m CL6-TRL Good4 PHammersley n/a 4 Fortune Star n/a 4.50L 53.88
70f10 IPSW  Fri4Augl7?  1000m CL1 Good3 R Plumb 565 1 $9 Gatlinburg 58.5kg 3.00L 57.48 6 5
- SEND Us A SIGN Trainer Ray Litton Barrier 3
f Jockey Tiffani Brooker 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,350
m 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 17-42
Sire Red Element Dam Banner in the Sky J
gmgfsr r? élﬁel\rl]llr(s)%zjnLitI::r:kRPIEt)é( k/lt:jsj Pawley, D L & Mrs § J Flint, AR Litton & Career 12.2-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-1  1stUp 3.2-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Miss C A Litton ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 SUNS Sun17Decl7 1000m F&M CL1-SW Good3 T Brooker 59.0 7  $15Send Us a Sign 59.0kg 0.10L 57.98 1 2
lof6 GCST Thu7Decl7 900m CL1- Soft5 R L Palmer nfa 2 Send Us a Sign n/a 1.50L 55.43
90f11 BEAU Sat29Jull7 ~ 1400m 3Y CL1-SW Good3 B Appo 570 1  $21 Golden Sunset 57.0kg 13.30L 1:23.25 5 4
20f11 GOLD Sat15Jull7  1400m F&M CL1 Good4 D Griffin 550 9 $9.50 Stella Gris 56.5kg 1.30L 1:24.92 77
10 of 10 BEAU  Sat 24Junl7  1650m CL2 Good4 W D'avila 540 5 $3.70F Barraaj 59.0kg 9.20L 1:42.43 10 10
- n Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 13
“j ‘q“} ABITAZAR Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg Prizemoney $44,060
.3-._‘; ;: 2_yeasr chld bay %eldng ((Ta|€) Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 14-41
“ Y Sire Seidnazar Dam Lindoni
Breeder Mrs M L Trivett Career 223-4-2 12 Mths 30-0-0 1stUp4:2-1-1  2nd Up 40-0-1
Owners J D Sims, Mrs A Stower, S C Stower & Miss G Stower Firm 0:0 0 0 Good 17.2'1 ) Soft5l 3 0 H 0.6 0-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap irmm B:0-0- ooa-Lf.col- oft >iL-3- eavy U9-4-
ockey 5:0-2- ist 1:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90of10 TOOW Sat11lFebl7 1200m CL3-SW Good4 B Stower 59.0 8  $12 Cruise Power 57.5kg 6.30L 1:12.46 3 3
50f10 TOOW Sat14Janl7 1210m CL3-SW Good4 A Spinks 590 4 $16 You Say No Way 55.5kg 3.20L 1:12.5 6 6
FFof 10 IPSW  Fri6Janl7  1200m 0 - 58 Good4 B Stewart 580 1 $4 Massive Attack 58.5kg 0.00L 1:11.44
20f11 LISM  Fri23Decl6 1200m CG&E BM55 Good3 B Stewart 585 9 $17 I'm Alone 60.0kg 1.00L 1:10.02 33
50f13 BALL Sat19Novl6 1260m BMS55 Good3 M Mcguren 59.0 11 $101I?1r6ir;ce of the Turf 60.0kg 3.20L 9 9
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* [EJ TurRBO BUNDY

n p! ‘4 4 year old bay gelding (male)
AL Sire Shaft Dam Dark Queen
Breeder Mr S Treasure
Owners S Treasure, M Willis, P Moss, M Skelly, M Preston & L Saunders
Colours Yellow, Red Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

30of8 GOLD Sat9Decl7  900m CL2
60of7 NARR Sat19Augl7 1000m BM55

12 0f 12 CANB  Fri 11Augl7 1080m BM55 Synth
10 of 11 CANB  Fri 28Jull7  1080m BMS55 Synth
50f10 MORU Mon 17Jull7 1010m BMS55 Softs

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Pluck Dam Family Girl
Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co

m ALASTRIONA

Good3  C Whiteley 540 6
Good4 B Ward
S Miller
B Ward
B Ward

Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 6

Jockey Chris Whiteley 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,425

Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

$26 Desirable Miss 58.0kg 1.40L 51.25 6

575 5 $2.80F Auro 54.5kg 4.40L 58.7 5 4
585 9  $16 Undaoaf 61.0kg 5.65L 1:03.34 2 4
58.5 4 $9.50 Unyielding 60.0kg 6.87L 1:02.59 1 1
595 3 $10 God's Heaven 54.0kg 1.30L 59.49 1 1

Trainer David Joice Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew Paget 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,210

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33

Owners Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock) C.areer. 121-1-2 12 Mth's 11:1-1-2 st UR 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up ?.0—0—1
Colours Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 41-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 6 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1100m F&M CL1 Good4  J Murphy 56.5 4 $6.50 Swiss Love 54.5kg 2.40L 1:05.23 4 3
30f10 GOLD Sat2Decl7  900m CL1 Good4 J Murphy 550 3 $41 Jadentom 57.0kg 1.80L 5212 6
6of6  GCST  Tue310ctl7 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 R Plumb nfa 4 L'elu n/a 7.10L 58.83
50f12 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1400m F&M CL1 Good4 B Grylls 57.5 11 $9.50 Stellar Jewel 57.0kg 2.50L 1:23.95 8§ 8
70f13 GOLD Sat5Augl?  1200m F&M CL1 Good3 B Grylls 560 6 $261F{8%’9t of Australia 59.0kg 2.50L 9 9
CEDAR RAPIDS Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,635
& 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Rose Island
Breeder Mr B Tomlinson . . . .
Owners Rum Dum Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson) C.areer. 50-1-0 12 Mth's 4.0-1-0  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Royal Blue, Black Vee Yoke, Yellow Collar, Stripe Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 DOOM Tue 12Decl7 840m MDN-TRL Good4 M Mcgilliviay — n/a 6 Our Esposito n/a 0.60L 51.6
10 of 10 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN Good3  C Schmidt 57.5 3 $7.50 Mia's Got Class 56.5kg 5.57L 1:09.44 6 5
60f16 SUNS Wed 12Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN Soft5  C Schmidt 57.5 15  $31 Chief Joseph 57.5kg 3.80L 1:12.97 14 13
20f10 SUNS  Fri24Marl7 1000m MDN Heavy8 C Schmidt 570 8 $3.40 Broken Finger 55.0kg 0.20L 1:00.88 5 5
50f10 BALL  Fri10Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Softs  C Schmidt 585 1 $6 Husson Boots 56.5kg 3.54L 58.9 3 1
HAPPY ROOM Trainer Robert Pilling Barrier 1
Jockey Minehiko Shimodaira 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,725
& 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-31
B®  Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Balletomane
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd . : . .
Oumere p Beglgy % \ire p hY/l Begley C.areer. 26:2-2-4 12 Mths'0.0—O—O 1st UR 40-0-1  2nd Up 4.0—1-0
Colours Black With Pink Seams, Black Cap Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 18:1-2-1  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 CSNO Sat220ctl6  1400m BM47 Good3 D Auckram 580 2

70f13 GRAF  Thu 15Sepl6 1606m BM55 Soft5  J Taylor 550 1  $17 Arabian Falcon 59.0kg 5.70L 1:38.12 8 6
50f8 GRAF Sat3Sepl6e  1406m CL3 Good4 L Cheshire 545 5  $13 Captain Jazz 59.0kg 140L 1:26.4 g8 8
110f 14 LISM  Mon 22Aug16 1400m BM50 Soft5  J Watkins 58.5 10  $51 Zombie Queen 58.5kg 7.60L 1:23.48 8 9
12 0of 14 LISM  Sat23Jullé  1200m BM50 Soft7 A Merritt 59.5 12 $41 Corder 61.0kg 13.70L 1:11.59 13 11
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$21 Heavenly Dancer 54.5kg 6.60L
12598
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- . Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 9
13 PURE WH ISPER Jockey Rikki Lee Palmer 55.5kg Prizemoney $86,920
8 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 8-32
’ Sire Purrealist Dam Qmet Name .
g;‘;ﬁgg Ig"g('%?; Eac'”g & Breeding Career383-3-6 12 Mths 110-0-1 1stUp7:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Colours Navy, Purple Diamonds And Cap Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:3-2-2  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of8 TOOW Sat2Decl7  1300m CL3 Good4 S Sweeney 540 4 $26 Stella's Dream 55.0kg 12.50L 1:19.06 5 6
80f 10 MURW Fri 17Novl7 1530m BM60 Good3  Z White 540 8 $211|}é|1isaflani Phoenix 61.5kg 5.14L 5 5
30f6  BALL  Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3 Heawd THarrison 540 2  $16 Hope Island 555k 3001 1292 12
80of9 BEAU Mon20ctl7 1200m CL3 Good4 S Doyle 56.5 8  $41 Davor 54.0kg 11.70L 1:11.17 9 9
60f11 GRAF Thu 14Sepl7 1106m BM55 Good4 T Harrison 57.5 4 $31 Water Boy 59.5kg 1.98L 1:04.64 9 9
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Race 6 WESTLAWN FINANCE & INSURANCE BENCHMARK 65 NSW: 5:30 pm
HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm
10th $300. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 4:00 pm

Straight: 260m. SE SELIL

Circumference: 1600m. WA:2:30 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Lolly Shoppe Cross-over nose band first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. I'm Alone Troy Pascoe 9651663162 326-6-2  $105600 19% 44% 3 645
2. Lolly Shoppe Scott Galloway Sally Taylor 5761540155 33:5-2-4 $87595 15% 33% 4 62
3. Jobiwood Minehiko Shimodaira David Fletcher 751524347 34:6-5-5 $95360 18% 47% 12 61
(a2)
4. Venecia Nathan Fazackerley = Wendy Bannerot 5601241590 47:8-7-8  $124280 17% 49% 11 61
(@2)

5.1 Like Candy Paul Timbery Tracy Timbery 7554755224 27:4-4-2 $57,675 15% 37% 10 59
6. Sugar Ray Red Ryan Plumb Marcus Wilson 7554845015 20:3-3-0 $41320 15% 30% 9 59
7. Fell From Heaven Andrew Spinks Liam Munro 7275125598 324-7-5  $104800 13% 50% 2 585
8. Loose Goose Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn 3564656514 14:2-2-2 $50,625 14% 43% 8 575
9. Traconi Miki Nakao (a2) Stephen Bennett 1117725351 38:7-3-4 $52,205 18% 37% 1 575
10. Otto From Hamburg Matthew Dunn 1755554255 11:2-2-1 $43,585 18% 45% 14 57
11. Limited Brooke Stower Stephen Lee 5157973413 16:3-0-3 $41,735 19% 38% 13 555
12. Swiss Love (NZ) Jason Taylor Bevan Laming 165965571 7:2-0-0 $20035 29% 29% 7 54
13. Fear Factor Jeff Lloyd Matthew Dunn 52515s74s0 10:2-1-1 $30595 20% 40% 5 565
14. Sunset Hills Tiffani Brooker Diane G Murphy 5568414683 39:4-7-7 $83,538 10% 46% 6 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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10. Otto From Hamburg "'v

6. Sugar Ray Red "H
12. Swiss Love "H
13. Fear Factor "’

2. Lolly Shoppe "U
1. I'm Alone "H

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit
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11. Limited "U
3. Jobiwood "H

5.1 Like Candy "H

4. Venecia "ﬁ
8. Loose Goose "'H
14. Sunset Hills "ﬂ‘

7. Fell From Heaven "H
9. Traconi "ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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I'M ALONE

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Yabeel
Breeder Mr G Goon

Y

Owners N M Pascoe, K P Croft, K Choppy, B J Lowe, P O Fuller, J O Say, K | Say, D

N Haak, R A Swain

Colours Black, White Star, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
90f9 INVE
60of7 SUNS
1of9 TOOW
60f14 TOOW
60f14 GOLD

®

Race Details
70f13 COFF

60f9 GRAF
1of11 COFF
50f12 GOLD
40f11 ARMI

Mon 1Jan18
Fri 15Dec17
Sat 15Aprl7
Sat 8Aprl7

Sat 18Marl7

1010m Inv Shorts

1000m HCP

1310m BM75

1100m CL6-SW

1200m GC GOLDMARKET

3 LoLLY SHOPPE

7 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Commands Dam Whipper Snipper
Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners S Taylor, D Sherwood & J F Kelly
Colours Hot Pink, Black Checks

Thu 3Augl7

Thu 13Jull?7
Sun 25Junl7
Wed 7Junl7
Tue 30Mayl7

1200m DAN BAKER

1400m MOTHERGIFT
1315m BM65

1400m CL4

1300m BM70

* [ JoBiwoop

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Kurrajong Mist
Breeder Tesio Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners AW Reichard, M Chahoud, J P Gebran, Mrs L F Cohen, W J Avery, S C

Cook, J A Gilles, Ms A J Avery & Ms M G Avery

Colours Dark Blue, Pale Blue Band, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
70f9 DOOM
50f12 GOLD
10f9 GOLD
50f8  SUNS

20f8 GOLD

Wed 20Dec17 1200m CG&E BM70
Wed 29Nov17 1200m BM75

Tue 7Novl7  1100m CL5

Sun 150ctl7 1200m 0 - 70

Sat 30Sepl7 1300m CL5

I3 VENECIA

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Choisir Dam Latte

Breeder Cranton Bloodstock
Owners Ms J L Scott & R | Loudon

Yﬁ})vla

Colours Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And

Peak

Race Details
60f6  SUNS
13 of 13 GOLD

1of10 IPSW
20f10 SUNS

40f10 GATT

Sun 10Sepl17
Sat 26Augl7

Fri 18Augl7
Wed 9Augl7

Fri 28Jull7

1600m BM70
1800m NMW

1700m BM60
1600m BM65

1400m BM60
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Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft6

Track
Good4

Good4

Heavy9
Good3

Soft6

Trainer Troy Pascoe

Jockey 64.5kg

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $105,600
W&P% 19-44

Career 32:6-6-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-4-2  Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 17:3-5-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Graham 570 3 $12.00 Love Me Baby 57.5kg 5.191 58.67 9 9
N Tomizawa 540 5  $21 Tisani Tomso 56.5kg 4.20L 57.2 7 7
N Tomizawa 58.5 1 $2.20F I'm Alone 58.5kg 1.00L 1:18.76 7 4
N Tomizawa 575 12 $31 Taillevent 54.5kg 1.90L 1:06.16 14 13
S Galloway 540 8  $31 Upstart Pride 55.0kg 3.70L 1:10.97 9 9

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 4

Jockey Scott Galloway 62.0kg Prizemoney $87,595

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-33

Career 33:5-2-4 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-1-2  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 16:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 540 2 $121$1P6c31tzgun Roulette 54.0kg 3.21L 5 4
S Galloway 56.5 4 $6 Shoreline 54.0kg 5.73L 1:22.66 77
M Mcguren 59.5 10 $4.40 Lolly Shoppe 59.5kg 2.89L 1:24.85 9 9
S Galloway 545 8  $13 Lothario 57.0kg 0.70L 1:22.84 8 8
R Spokes 570 1 $9 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 0.83L 1:18.22 10 11

Trainer David Fletcher Barrier 12

Jockey Minehiko Shimodaira 61.0kg Prizemoney $95,360

Win Range 900m - 1200m

Career 34:6-5-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br.
Good4 M Shimodaira 580 6
Soft5 M Shimodaira  56.5 11
Soft5 M Shimodaira 540 3
Heavy10 S Doyle 580 5
Good3 S Doyle 545 4

Track
Good3
Good3

Good4
Good4

Good4

Trainer Wendy Bannerot
Jockey Nathan Fazackerley 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1700m

Career 47:8-7-8

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0

Jockey
S Lacy
S Lacy

S Lacy
S Lacy

N Fazackerley

Wgt
59.0
58.5

62.0
59.0

62.0

Br.
5
11

1
7

5

W&P% 18-47

12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0 2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Good 22:2-3-4  Soft 10:4-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$18 Make a Ruler 56.0kg 5.65L 1:09.12 7 8
$14 Star Stiletto 56.5kg 2.60L 1:10.6 33
$8.50 Jobiwood 54.0kg 0.20L 1:04.16 5 5
$7 Royal Hootenanny 54.5kg 4.50L 3 4
11501
$13 Excalibrator 57.0kg 4.50L 1:15.49 33
Barrier 11
Prizemoney $124,280

W&P% 17-49

12 Mths 18:2-2-1 1stUp4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:.0-1-3
Good 28:2-4-6  Soft 15:5-3-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Dist 16:4-2-5 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$11 Beaumaris 57.0kg 12.00L 1:36.81 1 6
$41 Choice Princess 55.5kg 21.80L 2 3
1:49.02
$5.50 Venecia 62.0kg 0.20L 1:45.01 22
$16 Steal a Diamond 57.0kg 0.10L 22
1:38.32
$5 Overlap 57.0kg 2.60L 1:24.36 1 1
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ot Trainer Tracy Timbery Barrier 10
B I I'I KE CAN DY Jockey Paul Timbery 59.0kg Prizemoney $57,675
g 6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 15-37
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Whimsy
g;‘;ﬁgg h'}"Tri_TJ'm%eéyT_ o e C K Bl C Buclor DT Career 27:4-4-2 12 Mths 80-2-0 1stUp7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:2-2-0
Montgomery &BM OShea Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 203-4-2  Soft61-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross And Sleeves Jockey 19:3-4-1  Dist 15:3-3-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 GOLD Wed 13Decl7 1100m CL4 Good3 P Timbery 55.5 6  $61 Viaductress 57.5kg 5.40L 1:02.64 4 4
50f8 IPSW Wed 22Nov17 1200m CL5 Soft7 M Hellyer 540 7  $21 Zendaye 56.0kg 2.20L 1:11.14 33
40f6 GOLD Sat9Sepl7  1200m CL4 Good3 P Timbery 565 4 $7 O'spacehello 54.0kg 1.70L 1:10.01 33
70f12 GOLD Sat26Augl? 1200m F&M BM80 Good4 M Hellyer 545 6  $51 Of the Day 55.5kg 7.00L 1:09.26 6 7
30f5 DOOM Tue 8Augl7 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 P Timbery nfa 3 Gracida n/a 0.90L 58.87
— Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 9
n SUGAR RAY RED Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,320
G 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-30
L% Sire Sidereus Dam Brilliant Facets
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate Career203-3-0 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Owners Ms J V Borg & M J Wilson . . . )
Colours Cerise, Mauve Horsehead, Purple Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 173-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f9 DOOM Wed 20Dec17 1200m CG&E BM70 Good3 J Lloyd 56.5 2 $14 Beaudragon 59.5kg 4.80L 1:09.39 6 6
50f10 GOLD Sat2Decl7  1400m CL3-SW Good4 R Plumb 59.0 4 $17 Audree 55.5kg 2.10L 1:23.61 4 4
50f8 MURW Fri17Novl7 1200m CL3 Good3 R Plumb 590 3 $14 Chin Chun 55.5kg 1.53L 1:11.34 4 4
40f10 GATT  Fri270ctl7  1100m CL3 Heavy9 J Orman 590 6 $6.50 Skanda 56.0kg 5.10L 1:07. 8 9
8of9 IPSW Wed 110ctl7 1200m CG&E CL3 Good4 R Plumb 58.5 3 $10 Break Time 57.0kg 7.60L 1:09.85 6 6
e Trainer Liam Munro Barrier 2
FELL FROM H EAVEN Jockey Andrew Spinks 58.5kg Prizemoney $104,800
@ 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 13-50
4%  Sire Falvelon Dam Seventh Heaven
gfvs:gfsf E'F,em%jg ,Ea{ﬂkisit% L;Stters Career 32475 12Mths 71:2:0 1stUp70-3:1  2nd Up 7022
Colours Purple, Yellow Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-3  Soft 12:3-3-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-2 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 DOOM Wed 20Dec17 1200m F&M BM70 Good3 A Spinks 57.5 3 $31 Sailor Gerri 57.5kg 4.25L 1:09.56 1 1
20f6  MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m BM55 Heavy9 A Spinks 63.5 2 $6.50 Scrap Copper 62.0kg 0.18L 1:12.38 1 1
70f8 GOLD Wed 29Nov17 900m CL4 Good4  Z White 550 8  $11 Bonsho 58.0kg 7.00L 50.74 4
1of7 GRAF Tue 26Sepl7 1206m BMS55 Good3  C Graham 615 3 $3.50F1F1eOII1§rom Heaven 61.5kg 0.55L 1 1
20f11 GRAF  Thu 14Sepl7 1106m BM55 Good4  C Graham 61.0 8 $8.50 Water Boy 59.5kg 0.18L 1:04.64 1 2
e Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8
n LOOSE GOOSE Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.5kg Prizemoney $50,625
m 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-43
#¥ Sire Nicconi Dam Lady Min
gwsgg LDCr;’DihsiL‘za b, Paner &P AV Career 142-2-2 12 Mths 91-0-1 1stUp41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Emerald Green, Black Epaulettes, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 91-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 BALL Thu14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3  C Schmidt 59.0 7 $2.60F Haylee Prince 55.0kg 0.52L 1:14.09 1 1
50f11 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M CL2 Good3 M Mcguren 580 5 $3Fl/%t;sztglutlypositivly 54.5kg 3.20L 1 1
60f9 DOOM Sat4Novl7  1200m CL3-SW Good3 R Stewart 555 1 $7Ignite the Light 57.5kg 3.00L 1:08.7 22
40f10 DOOM Sat210ctl7 1200m F&M 1MW Heavy10 R Fradd 540 4  $10 Sister Patti 54.0kg 5.10L 1:12.72 4 4
60f11 SUNS Sat30Sepl7 1000m 0 -70 Good3 R Fradd 55.5 9 $10 Just Orm 59.0kg 3.50L 57.46 4 3
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Murwillumbah | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

A TRACONI
| 6 year old bay mare (female)
% Sire Nicconi Dam Lesmartre

Breeder T & C Nolan

Owners L J Sullivan, M K Mcqueen, A K Mcqueen, G L Hughes, G A Rigby, S E

Stegman & D P O'neill
Colours Orange, Green Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track

1of7 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m EVANSHEAD Good4

l1of6 TABM Sat1INovl7 1400m TABULAMCUP Soft7

1of8 CSNO Sat280ctl7 1000m BM50 Soft5

70of7  GRAF  Tue 26Sepl7 1206m BM55 Good3

70f 11 GRAF  Thu 14Sepl7 1106m BM55 Good4
S OTTO FROM HAMBURG

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Just the Star
Breeder Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd

[ -
A

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $52,205
W&P% 18-37

Trainer Stephen Bennett
Jockey Miki Nakao 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 38:7-3-4 12 Mths 15:4-1-2 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-3-3  Soft 13:4-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Small 540 5 $4.60 Traconi 54.0kg 0.17L 1:26.04 1 1
C Small 54.0 3 $1.90F Traconi 54.0kg 2.03L 1:28.69
C Small 57.5 5 $5.50 Traconi 57.5kg 3.20L 59.84
P Graham 560 4 $6.501If163()lllfrom Heaven 61.5kg 4.45L 6 6
P Graham 56.5 10 $7 Water Boy 59.5kg 2.30L 1:04.64 10 10
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 14
Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $43,585

Owners Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen), AW Rohde & I J

Manttan
Colours Red, Pink Triangle, Pink And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track
lof6 MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m CL1 Heavy9
70f8 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m CG&E CL2 Good3
1of8 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL2-4-TRL Good4
50f10 DOOM Fri9Decl6 ~ 1200m C&G CL1 Soft7
50f10 SUNS Wed 16Nov16 1200m CG&E 0 - 65 Good3
-
v, EXJLIMITED
0 6 6 year old grey mare (female)
- % Sire Zizou Dam Majestic Dawn
Breeder Mr | Savins
Owners Widosea Racing Syn (Mgr: IN Savins)
Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes, Black Cap
Race Details Track
50f12 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1000m CL3 Good3
1of12 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1010m CL2 Soft5
30f5 BLNA Mon 6Novl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9
50f5 BLNA Sat10Decl6 1010m BT-3U-OPN Softb
70f13 LISM  Mon 22Augl6 1200m CL2 Soft5

< SWISS LOVE
L

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Swiss Ace Dam Notre Amour
Breeder G Harvey

Owners Mrs M A Laming, Mrs K M Felgate, Mrs J Laming, Miss J A Davis, Mrs M L

Hopkinson, Mrs E A Shields, Miss K A Massingham, Miss N Joyce & Mrs B C Millican
Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
lof6 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1100m F&M CL1 Good4
60f10 GOLD Sat2Decl7 900m CL1 Good4
90f9 ROCK Sat24Junl7 1300m 2Y-SW Good4
6of6 GOLD Sat3Junl7  1300m 2Y HCP Good4
50f9 MURW Mon 8Mayl7 1200m 2Y HCP Soft7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1200m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 21-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Mcguren 575 1 $2.8OBt3to From Hamburg 57.5kg 0.41L 33
M Mcguren 560 7 $5 Luna Missile 54.5kg 6.20L 1:09.06 6 7
T Harrison nfa 6 Otto From Hamburg n/a 0.40L 59.
T Brooker 575 7 $13 Cruise Power 59.0kg 6.90L 1:12.67 8 7
J Orman 575 9 $10 D'harmony 57.5kg 5.00L 1:11.43 8 10

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 13

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,735

Win Range 1010m - 1250m W&P% 19-38

Career 16:3-0-3 12 Mths 2:1-0-0  1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 55.0 11 $5 Perdu 54.0kg 2.26L 56.38 5 7
B Stower 545 1 $17 Limited 54.5kg 1.22L 58.86 2 4
B Stower n/a Diamonds Are n/a 0.78L 1:00.5
R Spokes n/a Academy Hill n/a 5.90L 59.
C Whiteley 555 8  $8Kyoto Rose 54.5kg 2.40L 1:10.33 13 13

Trainer Bevan Laming Barrier 7

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,035

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 29-29

Career 7:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Byrne 545 6 $6 Swiss Love 54.5kg 2.00L 1:05.23 1 1
J Taylor 540 7  $91 Jadentom 57.0kg 3.30L 5212 3
M Mcgillivray 550 5 $61 Pure Luck 57.0kg 12.60L 1:18.04 9 9
C Bayliss 550 6  $10 Pure Luck 59.0kg 17.70L 1:18.66 5 6
T Harrison 56.0 2 $9 Tapa 54.5kg 4.39L 1:11.47 77

Murwillumbah | Page 33



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

13 FEAR FACTOR

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Spectograph
Breeder Mr D McIntosh

)

Owners L Polglase, Mrs L K Polglase, Mrs K A Mcintosh & Mrs D G Mcintosh
Colours Red And Gold Checks, Blue And Gold Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details

50f10 MURW Fri8Decl7  1400m BMé61

20f8 MURW Fri17Novl7 1200m CL3

50f6 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1400m CL3

1of9 MURW Tue 100ctl7 1200m BM55

50f9 GOLD Sat23Sepl7 1100m CG&E CL1
SUNSET HILLS

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire All Bar One Dam Fiery Sunset
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate
Owners J Pakis & Miss S Kumpikas

n

Race Details

50f10 SUNS  Fri 15Decl7
60of6  DALB  Sat9Sepl7
80of8 MURW Fri 25Augl7
4of6  IPSW  Fri11Augl7
10f10 BALL  Tue 18Jull7

Colours Green, Red Stripes, Black Sleeves, Green And Red Striped Cap

1200m BM65
1400m BM65
1530m MWBH CUP
1350m CL4

1400m CL3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 5

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 56.5kg Prizemoney $30,595

Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy9 M Mcguren 59.0 9 $4.60F Nelumbo 56.5kg 2.19L 1:28.79 6 5
Good3 J Lloyd 55.0 8 $1.95F Chin Chun 555kg 0.17L 1:11.34 7 7
Heavy9 R Fradd 56.0 3 $2.60F Hope Island 55.5kg 4.201 1:29.2 2 5
Good3 R Fradd 58.5 7 $4.60 Fear Factor 58.5kg 1.90L 1:10.64 4 3
Good3 M Mcguren 57.5 9 $7.50 Bold Xavvi 56.0kg 5.00L 1:04.08 9 8

Trainer Diane G Murphy Barrier 6

Jockey Tiffani Brooker 56.0kg Prizemoney $83,538

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 10-46

Career 39:4-7-7 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 8:0-1-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-6-6  Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 17:2-2-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Badger 57.5 $21 Rothabye 60.0kg 2.70L 1:11.57 22
Good3 K Yoshida 58.5 2 $7.50 Gud Onya 55.0kg 10.10L 1:22.92 1
Good4  J Murphy 540 8  $31 Anne Bonny 54.0kg 7.36L 1:31.35 1 1
Good3 S Lacy 550 3 $6 Palace Tycoon 59.0kg 1.70L 1:19.11 1 1
Soft7  J Murphy 555 1 $8Sunset Hills 55.5kg 0371 1:27.8 1 1
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Race 7 KINGSCLIFF BEACH BOWLS CLUB CUP CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 260m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Conquers All Blinkers again, 9. Pendigo Hoof pads off first time, pads (front) first time, 10.
Tycoon Rossa Winkers off first time

Horse
1. Conquers All
2. Stellar Power
3. Win Tuff
4, Cliodhna
5. Yeahnah
6. Dux Nutz
1. Major Luck
8. Mia's Got Class
9. Pendigo
10. Tycoon Rossa
11. Bring Your Ay Game
12. Love Battles
13. True Stepper
14. Aimee's Game

15. Brandy Balloon
16. Fast Gary

Jockey

Cassandra Schmidt
Boris Thornton

Paul Hammersley
Matthew Paget
Matthew McGillivray

Jeff Lloyd
Robbie Fradd

Ryan Wiggins
Chris Whiteley
Miki Nakao (a2)

Noriyuki Masuda
(al.5)

Andrew Spinks

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer

Darren Graham
Bryan Dais
Bruce Hill
David Joice
Liam Birchley
Daniel S Bowen
Matthew Dunn
Matthew Dunn
Robert Lyford
Stephen Lee
Stephen Lee
Sonya Wheelahan
Angela Plumb
Dennis Dwane

Andrew Parramore
Mick O'neill

Last 10
728s5126s7
647158

13
13615470
19

4105
014457948s
2584818523
s60s7260s8
5597814530
s07619s0
3565608155
2543425551
5054541500

3744357986
6058660500

Career
10:1-2-0
5:1-0-0
2:1-0-1
7:2-0-1
2:1-0-0
4:1-0-0
10:1-0-0
81-2-1
25:1-4-3
12:1-0-3
6:1-0-0
20:1-2-4
18:1-2-2
13:1-0-0

16:1-0-3
17:1-3-1

Prize
$20,615
$8,900
$12,955
$24,285
$9,100
$17,815
$14,270
$26,905
$45,930
$17,900
$17,500
$46,125
$25,535
$6,318

$25,325
$21,925

NSW: 5:50 pm

VIC/TAS: 5:50 pm
QLD: 4:50 pm
NT: 4:20 pm

SA: 5:20 pm

WA: 2:50 pm

W%
10%
20%
50%
29%
50%
25%
10%
13%
4%
8%
17%
5%
6%
8%

6%
6%

P%
30%
20%

100%
43%
50%
25%
10%
50%
32%
33%
17%
35%
28%

8%

25%
29%

Bar

10
11
13
12
16

U oY W N oo

15
14

Wgt

58
575
575

57

57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
555

54

54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 16 7. Major Luck "ﬁ
. 15 13. True Stepper v
'3]“% 14 14. Aimee's Game v
e-';'d‘ 13 5. Yeahnah "v
6 12 6. Dux Nutz "ﬁ
6 1 4. Cliodhna "ﬂ‘
@) 3. Win Tuff "a\
a
®

10
9 15. Brandy Balloon v
{-;_i} 8 8. Mia's Got Class 'ﬁ
é 7 16. Fast Gary "H
6 6 11. Bring Your Ay Game "H
i, 5 12. Love Battles "H
,;i-, 4 2. Stellar Power v
é 3 10. Tycoon Rossa 'H
é 2 9. Pendigo 'ﬁ
‘3;: 1 1. Conquers All "v

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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i CONQUERS AI.I. Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 1
i) I _ Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 58.0kg Prizemoney $20,615
" §1,1 4year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30
YU sire Love Conquers All Dam Lekitama
gwﬁgfsr IQAJrG?egri/(lean Doran, M Nuske, Dr P M O'Halloran, Ms R O'Halloran Mcamer 101-2:0 12 Mths 7.1-2-0 1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-2-0
W Gates & Mrs L Green ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green And White  Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 GOLD Sat9Decl7  1200m CG&E CL1 Good3  C Whiteley 575 7 $17 Super Shoes 585kg 5.30L 1:09.95 6 5
20f8 GOLD Sat1lNovl7 1200m CL1 Soft5  C Whiteley 580 2 $9.50£i()ag;onds On Ruby 56.5kg 2.30L 33
80f9 GOLD Sat280ctl7 1200m CL1 Good3 A Spinks 570 6 $41 Armet 58.0kg 5.60L 1:10.38 6 8
50f7 IPSW  Fri7Jull7  1350m CG&E CL2 Heavy10 M Cahill 570 3 $7 Great Moghul 58.0kg 6.10L 1:24.45 2 1
1of7 GOLD Wed21Junl7 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 M Cahill 570 2 $9.50 Conquers All 57.0kg 2.80L 1:12.92 4 2
T n Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 4
A STEI'LAR POWER Jockey Boris Thornton 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,900
- « 4 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-20
® M ® Sire Snippetson Dam Time Alone

Breeder Mrs F Ovenstone

Owners Ms P R Das Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap, Silver Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 GOLD Sat16Decl7 1200m CG&EO - 60 Good3  J Murphy 58.5 8 $6.50 Massive Attack 57.0kg 3.30L 1:10.12 1 1
40f8 GOLD Sat9Decl7 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 L Rolls 580 6  $15 Super Shoes 585kg 2.50L 1:09.95 1 1
70f8 TOOW Sat25Novl7 1050m CL1 Good4 N Keal 585 7 $4.601|}g2a;12(1ela Dreaming 54.0kg 10.10L 4 4
10f10 TOOW Sat11Novl7 1100m MDN-SW Good4 N Keal 575 8 $4.80 Stellar Power 57.5kg 5.50L 1:06.72 1 1
80of9 GRAF  Mon 29May17 1115m CG&E MDN Soft5  J Graham 580 9  $10 Rocky Nugget 58.0kg 14.32L 1:04. 22
,-* H WIN TUFF Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 10
' Jockey Paul Hammersley 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,955

3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100

Sire Warhead Dam Winwin Situation

g;‘:sg:—: S'\ﬁ\rFisthS:frz M A Foster, G R Burnell, Mrs J A Burnell, Mrs J A Career 21-0-1 12 Mths 2.1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1 2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Melouney, B C Cook,IMrs C R Cook, Mrs R K Hamrlnersley, Mrs C J’Parker, GD Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Parker, Mrs J D Larkings, S A Larkings, Mrs J E Matfin & G R Burnell, Melouney & Jockey 2:1-0-1 Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

Friends Racing No 1, Barnes Racing, Something From Nothing, Wonga Boys Racing

Colours Purple, Five Gold Diamonds, Black And White Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m MDN Heavy9 P Hammersley 56.5 11 $3.70 Win Tuff 56.5kg 0.18L 1:13.01 6 3
30f10 MURW Fri 17Novl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 P Hammersley 57.0 6  $17 Proposal 55.0kg 0.65L 1:11.92 33
40of7  GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4 P Hammersley nfa 6 Indian Rocks n/a 3.00L 1:00.55
lof5 GCST Tue310ctl7 900m MDN-TRL Good4 P Hammersley n/a 3 Win Tuff n/a 0.10L 55.23
60f8 GCST Mon 3LJull7 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 R Plumb nfa 2 Nivo n/a 7.10L 59.88

e n Trainer David Joice Barrier 11
CLIODH NA Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,285
4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-43
*¥  Sire Onemorenomore Dam Ducks

Breeder Patinack Farm 0. 9. Y ).

Owners Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock) Ea ree(; g (2) 8 L (liZ I\Iclltl;sz7(.)210 1 ;stﬂU;OZ.Olg 0 ﬁnd Up2.2(.)00000

Colours Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap 111 V-U"U" 0od 2:2-0- ot 20 eavy 2.4-U-

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 GOLD Sat30Decl7 1200m F&m CI1 Good4  J Murphy 58.5 7 $11.00 Cliodhna 58.5kg 0.751 1:12.18 2 2
30f7 SUNS Sun17Decl7 1000m F&M CL1-SW Good3 J Lloyd 590 6  $10 Send Us a Sign 59.0kg 0.30L 57.98 5 4
60of7 SUNS Sun3Decl7 1000m CL1 Soft7  J Murphy 570 6  $11 Bogey Man 58.0kg 3.90L 59.49 3 4
1of11 MURW Fri17Novl7 1000m MDN HCP Good3  J Murphy 550 2 $8.50 Cliodhna 55.0kg 1.17L 59.24 4 2
20f7 GCST  Tue310ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Plumb nfa 2 Cool Mover n/a 0.40L 1:00.28
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I YEAHNAH

T
Nemr?, 3 year old bay filly (female)
¥ M= Sire Duporth Dam Gag Order

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $9,100
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Liam Birchley
Jockey Matthew McGillivray 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

g;‘;ﬁgfsfh';"rffyﬁ'e{ﬂ € Mt s M b Fouter e Lgere s CATEET 2100 12 Mths 21:0-0 15t Up 10-0-0  2nd Up L1-0-0
Dooan DR Ao RATONEL MR TR0 R TE Y Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-0 Soft 11-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White And R()ya| Blue H()opsl Roya| Blue Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 SUNS Sun3Decl7 1000m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7 M Mcgilliviay ~ 57.0 7 $13 Yeahnah 57.0kg 0.40L 59.51 3 4
90f13 SUNS  Sun12Novl7 1000m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 M Mcgillivray ~ 57.0 3 $17 Teagz 57.0kg 4.30L 583 7 5
L3 . o o
= Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 12
; n DUX NUTZ Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,815

4 3 yearold chestnut gelding (male)

Ly

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25

' Sire Supreme Class Dam Perfect Zero
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall 1.0 1.0 0. 0.
e Bk donl Greer 6100 12Mhs 4100 1stUp LD 20dUp 1000
Colours Orange, Black Double Vee, Armbands And Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- 00d L.U-U- ont 2.U-U- eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1010m CL2 Soft7 D Peisley 565 7 $9 Paroo River 57.0kg 1.80L 58.68 8 8
1of4 BALL  Mon 6Novl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 B Looker 570 4 $2.60 Dux Nutz 57.0kg 0.30L 1:00.6 1 2
14 of 14 COFF  Fri130ctl7  1000m MDN Soft6 K Matheson 56.5 4 $55\£V§;stern Alliance 57.5kg 12.06L 6 10
50f11 LISM  Thu 21Sepl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 K Matheson 565 10 $201g%llli(he Coppers 59.0kg 4.02L 22
50f7 GRAF Sat2Sepl7  1006m OPEN-BT Good4 K Matheson n/a My Cousin Meryl n/a 5.46L 58.85
7-— MAJOR I.UCK Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 16
) Jockey Jeff Lloyd 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,270
=% % 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1530m W&P% 10-10
- ™ Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam E'minor
Ouiners s otk P10 it PN s, AvRts COTEST 000 12Mhs 10100 15t Up20-00 - 2nd Up 1.0
Colours Red, Pink Triangle, Pink And Blue Hooped Sleeveé, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 MURW Fri 8Decl7  1400m BM61 Heavy9 M Cahill 545 7 $9.50 Nelumbo 56.5kg 6.11L 1:28.79 5 6
1of12 MURW Fri17Novl7 1530m MDN-SW Good3  J Lloyd 515 5 $5 Major Luck 57.5kg 1.271 1:32.22 6 6
40f8 IPSW Wed 250ctl7 1550m MDN-SW Heavy9 R Fradd 550 2 $9 Aristocat 55.0kg 1.80L 1:35.24 5 5
40f11 MURW Tue 100ctl7 1530m MDN Good3 M Mcguren 560 8 $4.401L§t%(;r of Charm 56.0kg 0.88L 6 7
50f9  GOLD Sat23Sepl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3 MMcguren 550 3 $9 Silverwin 57k 2100 11763 8 6
L 1 Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8
e n MIA S GOT CLASS Jockey Robbie Fradd 56.5kg Prizemoney $26,905
ﬁ] 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-50
“Al..% Sire Rothesay Dam Top Hana
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd 1.9, 1.1, 1. q1.1.
Owners Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty) Ea ree(; g é (2) ! éz Nclltl;sl6(.)111 0 ;StﬂU;OE;.fOl 1 ﬁnd Up2?611100
Colours Pink, White Spots irm Y:U-U- 00d 5.1-U- oft 5.U- - eavy ~.U-1-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f6  MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m CL1 Heavy9 M Cahill 545 5 $101§{§to From Hamburg 57.5kg 0.41L 6 5
70f8  GCST  Mon 13Novl7 1000m CL2-4-TRL Goodd R Fradd nja 4 Otto From Hamburg n/a 6.40L 55.
80f10 DOOM Wed 28Junl7 1660m 3Y CL1-SW Soft5 R Stewart 570 8  $51 Fit for Purpose 59.0kg 7.10L 1:41.98 10 10
40f8 GOLD Sat17Junl7 1200m F&M CL2 Heavyl0 M Mcguren 565 1 $7.501P1r6ir;§ess Roulette 55.0kg 4.20L 5 5
80f10 GOLD Sat13Mayl7 1200m 3Y HCP Soft6  J Mallyon 540 5 $31Niccanova 57.5kg 7.60L 11151 9 10
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LS
= [EJ PENDIGO
G 8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pendragon Dam Zazabelle
Breeder Think Big Stud

Owners R L & V G Lyford

Colours Blue, Gold Fern, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track

60of8 BEAU Tue 22Augl7 1650m CL3-SW Good3

11of 14 IPSW  Fri 11Augl7 1350m0 - 58 Good3

70f7 SUNS Wed 5Aprl7 1600m CL2 Softb

20f4  SUNS  Sun19Marl7 1400m CL1 Heavy8

6of7 GOLD Sat1lMarl7 1400mO0 - 62 Good4
L Y

I11] TYCOON ROSSA

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Honeysuckle Street

Breeder Mr W Jennings

Owners M R W Birkholz, W J Cogan, Mrs | M Johnston, G K Johnston,
Mrs S E Birkholz

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

e
]

¥ Ly

Race Details Track
50f6 IPSW Wed 6Decl7 1000m CG&E CL1 Soft6
50f9 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
90f13 BALL  Tuel8Jull7 1300m CL1 Soft7
70f10 GRAF Thu6Jull7  1206m CL1 Soft5
80f8 GOLD Sat10Junl7 1100m CL1 Good4
-
.. ER§ BRING YOUR AY GAME

‘jm,;f 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
S Sire Sebring Dam Rego's Girl

Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners D J Daniel, G C Nash, B P Quigley & S B Lee

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track
40f6  BLNA Thu 14Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
110f12 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1400m F&M CL1 Good4
70f12 BALL  Fri28Jull7  1405m CL2 Good3
60f13 GRAF Thu6Jull7  1206m CL1 Soft5
1of12 GRAF  Mon 29May17 1115m F&M MDN Soft5

= %] LOVE BATTLES
4'/‘. 4 year old bay mare (female)
-+ Sire Drumbeats Dam Limerence
Breeder Ms S Wheelahan
Owners Ms S B Wheelahan & P J Maguire

Colours Yellow, Purple Sash, Armbands And Peak

Race Details Track
30f12 DOOM Fri8Decl7  1350m CL1-SW Soft7
60of11 BEAU Sat29Jull7  1400m 3Y CL1-SW Good3
50f13 GRAF Thu13Jull7 1400m CL1 Good4
60f10 GOLD Satljull7  1400m CL1 Soft6
10 0f 12 IPSW  Sat 17Junl7 1100m 3Y HCP Soft7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Robert Lyford Barrier 2

Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $45,930

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-32

Career 25:1-4-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 8:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-1  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 4:1-2-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Taylor 56.0 1  $20 Toronto Flyer 59.0kg 4.70L 1:42.24 5 6
A Badger 570 10 $101 Annihilation 58.0kg 4.80L 1:20.01 5 5
A Fancourt 545 7 $4llggn6r;ia Marka Tayada 58.5kg 7.80L 7 7
D Browne 575 4 $5 Parana 54.0kg 2.30L 1:28.93 3 3
N Thomas 560 1 $1011I32r301r162ed Venom 57.5kg 7.30L 6 6

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 3

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,900

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-33
) L Cogan &Career 12:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-3 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Fradd 555 6 $5'5015)%c1|f; On Destiny 59.0kg 9.10L 22
N Masuda n/a Hi Harry n/a 3.10L 59.16
M Mcguren 570 4 $9.50 Halls Creek 58.0kg 10.29L 1:21.4 5 7
P Hammersley 57.5 1 $6.50 Pat Kash 55.5kg 6.67L 1:10.31 33
D Griffin 56.5 8  $21 Social 56.5kg 5.60L 1:04.57 77

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 6

Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,500

Win Range 1115m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Stower n/a Jets Cracker n/a 7.88L 57.89
S Doyle 570 3 $19 Stellar Jewel 57.0kg 7.10L 1:23.95 12 12
R Fradd 540 6  $26 Glen Ord 54.5kg 3.48L 1:25.7 10 12
R Murray 550 5  $41 Eddy Would Go 54.0kg 5.04L 1:10.4 12 11
L Dittman 560 8 $311%r6ir;g Your Ay Game 56.0kg 0.08L 10 8

Trainer Sonya Wheelahan Barrier 5

Jockey Miki Nakao 54.5kg Prizemoney $46,125

Win Range 1206m W&P% 5-35

Career 20:1-2-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Kah 570 7  $61 Femme Fireball 55.5kg 1.00L 1:22.26 4 4
L Cheshire 570 9  $31 Golden Sunset 57.0kg 6.10L 1:23.25 2 5
M Paget 540 8  $31 Snapchat Girl 54.0kg 5.31L 1:23.23 4 5
W D'avila 540 8  $11 Wongur 55.0kg 2.00L 1:25.92 3 3
M Hellyer 54.0 10 $151 With a Promise 60.0kg 8.90L 1:05.31 12 1
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- Trainer Angela Plumb Barrier 15
T TRUE STEPPER Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,535
. 4yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-28
L Sire Sequalo Dam Hayil's Love
Breeder Pallara Park Stud . . . .
Owners Miss A E Plumb, J E Ryan & D C Curran C.areer. 181-2-2 12 Mths'14.1—2—1 1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours White, Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f5 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1100m CG&E CL1 Good4  J Murphy 540 2 $7.501E8<3c9e7ed All Odds 57.5kg 2.25L 33
40f8 BEAU Fri8Sepl7  1300m CL1 Good3 L Cheshire 55.5 4 $5.50 Harold Victor 57.0kg 9.10L 1:15.04 5 5
30f10 BEAU Tue 22Augl7 1400m BM55 Good3 R Plumb 58.5 1 $2.30F Salt Flat 58.0kg 1.00L 1:22.89 4 3
40f10 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1400m CG&E CL1 Good4 L Cheshire 555 3 $131K2i2c|é§tart My Heart 57.5kg 1.30L 4 2
20f11 BEAU Sat29Jull7  1400m 3Y CL1-SW Good3 R Plumb 59.0 2 $19 Golden Sunset 57.0kg 0.80L 1:23.25 7 3
1 Trainer Dennis Dwane Barrier 14
; AIM EE s GAM E Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,318
E‘"lf. 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-8
™ Sire Playing Hours Dam Hi Tension
Breeder Mr M Christensen . . . .
Owners Miss L S Cook & J D Dwane C.areer. 13:1-0-0 12 Mth's 3:.0-0-0 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Stripes, Red Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 CASI  Sat 29Aprl7 1200m CL1 Good3 L Cheshire 540 9  $21 Hope Island 56.0kg 7.91L 1:11.93 1 11
40f9 LISM  Fri24Febl7  1300m F&M CL1 Good4 L Cheshire 540 1  $17 Lingering Love 54.0kg 4.07L 1:16.92 8 8
50f12 LISM  Sat4Febl7  1100m CL1 Good4 R Spokes 56.5 2 $10 Jazzy Ruler 56.0kg 2.60L 1:04.3 10 11
40of7  BALL  Mon 26Decl6 1410m CL1 Soft6 R Bishop 545 6 $7 Masked Model 56.0kg 3.50L 1:27. 5 2
1of8 CSNO Sat3Decl6é ~ 1200m MDN Good3 R Spokes 550 4 $6 Aimee's Game 55.0kg 2.30L 1:12.82
— Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 9
BRANDY BAI'I'OON Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,325
. > year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1005m W&P% 6-25
Sire Excellent Art Dam Lady Briony
g;‘;ﬁgg 3%‘;@32?“ Career 16:1-0-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m CG&E BM55 Soft6 M Paget 545 9 $7.50 Water Boy 60.0kg 0.94L 1:12. 1 3
70f10 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1410m CL1 Good3 S Thurlow 540 6  $19 Love Time 56.5kg 3.36L 1:23.7 2 4
40f9 MURW Fri17Novl7 1000m CL1 Good3  J Murphy 540 4  $16 Margot 56.5kg 1.90L 58.76 4 6
40f8 BALL Mon 6Novl7 1000m CL1 Heavy9 P Graham 54.0 3 $3.20F Zarco 57.0kg 2.60L 1:00.1 3 4
30f7 COFF Fri130ctl7  800m CL2 Soft6 P Graham 540 3 $19 Polskie Lady 57.5kg 4.16L 46.07 4
= Trainer Mick O'neill Barrier 7
FAST GARY Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,925
7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-29
Sire Za-Im Dam Clairvoyant
Breeder Mr M O'neill . . . .
Owners P J Wood, M J O'Neill & Mrs R A O'Neill C.areer. 17:1-3-1 12 Mth's 3:0-0-0 1st UR 4.0-0-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—1—0
Colours Black, Hot Pink Disc, Pink Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-3-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 TARE  Sun24Decl7 1000m BM55 Good3 O Pickering 55.0 5  $61 Serious Star 60.0kg 6.49L 59.02 7 7
11 of 12 COFF  Fri 15Decl7 1000m CL2-SW Good3 K Matheson 570 8  $71 Ferniehirst 57.0kg 12.55L 57.67 10 9
80f12 KEMP Tue10Janl7 1000m CL1 Good3 A Chau 56.0 1  $17 Snitzel's Image 56.5kg 6.10L 57.13 1 12
6of 14 COFF  Tue 20Decl6 1315m CL1 Good3 W D'avila 55.5 12 $26 Fashion Model 54.5kg 5.00L 1:18.3 6 6
60f 10 GRAF  Fri2Decl6  1200m CL1 Good4 W D'avila 555 4 $41 llia 57.0kg 4.90L 1:10.2 8 9
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